PARTS BOOK
SPS/A-2516 Series

Electronically Controlled
Pattern Sewing Machine
For Middle Sized Sewing
Goods

PME-140127

SunStar CO., LTD.



Information

A. Parts Book TtAd
Structure of Part Book

D @ ® @ G G ® 8 ©

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanis C
StunSjtar
s 2 T 2

ESy——Y

e
wviess -

= D L e L T e T
I e LT T R 1

o

A):oA E D8 3= :‘ ®Note: SX[ALE 27| & H=2

Unique code by mechanism E Refers to notice and memo
@A 8 17 Ha , 0= Y:oEe| 17 Y

Unique name by mechanism | Name of Part:Unique name of parts
@ AT i @Qty (TE2 =7

Explode view | The number of parts
@Ref .No:TIEY T8 AlY w5 | @Assembly no.:=(#) LtE2| AE B

: Unique identification number by set part
Unique identification number by part | g Y B

®Parts No.: 7 MZE ZE= i

Unique Product code

E) 3 T
Category Code remarks
==
0ld part 01-030C-1230

AS-000000-00 =(#) o=

Set parts
Al B 7|+ nlE
e ey L ;i =
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts

714 nE

EP-000000-00 Electrical parts

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning

1. 29 £@ HEE /8 = A AF9 A& B AF EFo] AL 5+ Y
3 HEd dd FE Ao = FEo2% 7Y .

2. ¥ A= Parts Booke 2 AFHILEZ vifdE AME E7HY .

3. At d3 glo] Age]l B3 2 = st

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

- AAE A EY] BEL o AEYFAZ FHEFA 0] AHE F AFsYT
http://www.sunstarcs.com
<7108 FYAME VAE XY Alo]Ed 2adF Ued LES AHY 5 dFU

CRERY-LFVA-LTEE FRoIN REAEG AFFE AYstel $RAAY B YU
CRENEE BEAE 49 H2E 258 FYHAD ASHE 713 GAs) HgsAE

A% 715 stzue 250¥ & AU
cshzde BANE TR0 om WAL En AchY FE 277k el

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
+ You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.
+ In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
« If you don’t know the parts numbser, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.

« This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Pattern S/M Model

e 715+ E

Sunstar Pattern System
HWAEL TiE A[AE

Series
Alg2|=

Sewing Area
SMHe T2

(X) x 10mm

(Y) x 10mm

SPS/A-2516-HS-20

Feed Frame Type
ol 7 #&
20:Pneumatic mono-lithic feeding
Frame( =24 & & mol= &)
22:Pneumatic Separately-Driven
feeding frame
(Sa 228 mol= &)
25:Pneumat ic Hook Type Cloth
Feeding Frame
(S F3E mole &)

Material Type 2T T&
G:General Material (u+E)
H:Heavy Material (¥2&)
E:Extra Heavy (Z2F=&)

L——Stitch Type AIF &
S:Standard Stitch
P:Perfect Stitch

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




=2

=

< CHWNMTWLOUWUOZErrXNRuau—~ToOHHOOQWE >

CONTENTS

Xt

Machine Body(1) Arm & Machine Body Parts PO
2IEEAI(1) o ¥ 2FE A

Machine Body(2) Bed & Machine Body Parts
SIEHA(2) HES ¥ AFE A

Machine Body(3) Cover & Machine Body Parts
QEUA(3) Hu R ATF 2H

Upper Shaft Mechanism
AF A

Bobbin Winder & Hand Pul ley Mechanism

----- @sesesescssssssssscnccscsesseccnstccsssessenien

LT T P T P PP P T TT TTTT T

T T S S ST T TSP PP

eeeecerseccssrrsrssrrscsssncncnnses P Y Py P R T Y PRy ¥ secsscssncscnsccscnns

N2y 2 M= Eal 2hH @ oerecessotetcinncinnanee cesesceenns E ST T TT T YIS
Lower Shaft Mechanism R seseeenroens

SHE THA|

Presser Foot Mechanism

e 2

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism
dex7] 2 o B =3 234

Wiper Mechanism
2ol ZA|
Thread Trimming Mechanism
AR A

X-Y Mechanism(1) X-Moving MEChaNiSM g ......ccceerrerrrerrsrrrrerssssrsresrererersossresssonsananesannane
X=Y 2tA|(1) X-0|& ZtA|

X-Y Mechanism(2) Y-Moving Mechanism g............. rerettierretatestererisistrttissararaseenaresertenen .
X-Y 2tA|(2) Y-0|& 2tA|

Sensor Mechanism
MM 2HAH

Cloth Feed Mechanism

Cloth mo|=E 2tA|

Pneumatic Hook Cloth Feed Mechanism
B4 Z34Y Cloth H|O|E 2HA|
Lubrication Mechanism

@ +roseettrrecceonresssennntsttenerssssenerassserrrcscseserastoterssessssssrassrsasesanan

@+ oeereoeceesosessntonncrtentssersrsssessnsersseesereressessenssrteressererrssrroteastessenss

@ erevcecnannes ceevessaenes 4esecssevsesersceesseraterescaseratitesstsressecresarres

@ e eerrrrtcterritietrtecesstestsitaccsocerncertertetitiietertsetttttretssscestsstesrsnsntee .

...................... 000 E 00000000000 seressarereresrsssessscrsrtsresssrInerersreserseees

S S PP P PPN

@eceeecee seesesssssss $005000000000tectcncnunncnccnntarsssesessssisitsassssesssrirestssess
=7 A
Pneumat ic Mechanism

Ceeeereteteterentesetttetetereeatteenatattessntetetesrtattesatntresnars

3¢ 2H4
Table & Thread Stand

@ ecorescrccccacen cseeesssrereercentsestansscenns cecossssesecsseccassrsssressreesane
Hlolg ¥ AlmiZo| A
Accessories
A NME] 2HAH
Control Box Mechanism .
HEE gtA 244
Operation Unit Mechanism et
23 0|lM FUE 2
Pedal Mechanism

e A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

12
14
16
18
20
22
26
28
30
34
36
38
40
44
46
48
50
52
54
58

60



Pneumatic Separatery-Driven Feeding Frame Mechanism - SPS/A-2516-HS-22 *
B4 22|d mol= & A
® Cloth Feed Mechanism

Cloth Feed 2tA|
® Pneumatic Mechanism

S
2 Step Palette Feed Mechanism (Option)
2ct B E moj= X (MEHAlR)
Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option)
HIRE 2IC7| 24AH (MEAL2E)
Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism — SPS/A-2516GS(HS)-25
24 F3¥ T|o|S A - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-25
® Cloth Feed Mechanism

Cloth Feed 2t#|
® Pneumatic Mechanism

SYTA

............ eseccsscccnne 62

@ ccoreerettrtctecttcacestestontrecsrcriesrccrrsstestiatssestcsctnas 66

@ oorsressocertittercesannone LTI o1 s

@ crsrecesisnnrsisarsscresscscnsscnnss ()

Index

PN

@ ocevecscnnces eesssssssssccstcsscscnces eesescscccrcscscssssensne ©060000000000000000000000000s0000000c0c00e ?4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Machine Body (1) Arm & Machine Body Parts

2 & &A1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty ;
Period
A-1 CAB-AAD04701 Arm otgd 1
A-3 CMB-LA001001 Face Plate o 1
A-4 CMB-FC000602 Face Plale Gasket S FpAF 1 Mar,08,12
A-5 DSC-B8J000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) DELEAL 7
A-6 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap for Face Plate Huk 120ty 2
A-7 CMB-LA000100 Thread Take Up Cover A7) A 1
A-8 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64"n=40) EILtAL 1
A-9 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover =& 7y 1
A-10 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket EE Ho| 223 1
A-12 CMB-HKO000800 Thread Guide A Aot (A) 1Set
A-13 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64"n=28) HE 1
A-14 CMB-HK000900 Thread Guide B Aot (B) 1
A-15 DSC-BF000400 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7) DELEAL 1
A-16 CMB-HK000200 Thread Guide L Aotz 1
A-17 DSC-BAQ00100 Screw (9/64"n=40) DELIA 3
A-18 CMB-HKO000600 Thread Guide R Al ohf () 1
A-19 CMB-HK001100 Arm Thread Guide 2t ek ol 1
A-20 DSN-AA001000 Arm Thread Guide Nut e ek Ho| YE 1
A-21 CMB-HK000700 Thread Guide L  ehul(3) 1
A-22 AMB-PS000200 Silicon Tank Ass'y Aela g 93(x) 1Set
A-23 CMB-JB000100 Silicon Tank CEERE 1
A-24 CMB-JJ000100 Silicon Qil Window Held 78 1
A-25 CMB-JL0O00101 Silicon Felt HEl2 37 Y3 YE 1
A-26 CMB-BH000100 Felt Holder for Silicon Qil Supply HEIZ2 a7 43 WE Fol 1
A=27 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64"n=40) ELEAL 1
A-28 AMB-PS000100 Satety Plate Ass'y SHHEHE) 1Set
A-29 CMB-BJ000100 Safety Plate g 1
A-30 CMB-BB000100 Safety Bracket e =23 1
A-31 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder SHH B & 1
A-32 DSC-FAD0O100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw OHH I ChofA} 1
A-33 DSN-AA000300 Nut {11/64"n=40) HE 2
A-34 DWS-AAC000400 Washer 24M 1
A-35 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring ohxim Amel 1
A-36 DSC-HDO00100 Safety Plate Spring Hook orMm Amal Zio| 1
A-37 DSN-AA000200 Nut (3/16"n=28) HE 1
A-38 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) EltA 2
A-38-1 DWS-AAQ00500 Washer 2+M 2
A-40 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) E LA 2
A-41 GP-019553-00 Emergency Switch Hl &t A2 x| 1
A-42 CMB-BB000200 Emergency Switch Bracket H|at A9 x| 22|73 1
A-43 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) EILEAL 2
A-45 CMB-LAD00200 Top Cover ] 1
A-46 CMB-LD000100 Qil Sticker 22 AE|F 1
A-47 DPK-CB000400 Needle Bar Rubber Cap HhECl D20pH 1
A-48 DSC-BF000300 Screw (3/16"n=28) DAL 6
A-49 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder(5N) H ol g FCA(5N) 5
A-50 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) DELEAL 5
A-51 DPK-CB000400 Arm upper Part Rubber Cap ofgt A5 IR opy 1
A-52 DPK-CB000100 Arm Rubber Capl(L) ofet MR op7f(x) 2
A-53 DPK-CB000200 Arm Rubber Cap(M) o2t DRopl () 3
A-54 DPK-CB000700 Arm Rubber Cap(S) otet DFopf(4)) 1
A-55 DPK-CBO000601 Air Hose Guide Rubber ojojFA 710|E DT 1 Jul,06.11
A-56 GP-009242-00 Medel Mark (HS-20) 24 o3 (HS-20) 1
GP-008251-00 Model Mark (GS-20) 24 o}3 (GS-20) 1
CMB-LD036900 Model Mark (HS-25) 24 o3 (HS-25) 1
CMB-LD037000 Model Mark (GS-25) 28 0t3 (GS-25) 1
A-57 DSC-BF0O00500 Earth Screw (11/64"n=40) O A LA} 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Machine Body (1) Arm & Machine Body Parts

= oA

o &

al
=

o F 2AI(1) &

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

= \
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty Period
A-58 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker d1 AEH 1
A-60 GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE 03 1
A-61 DSC-BJ000900 Screw DHLUIAL 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Machine Body (2) Bed & Machine Body Parts

o F 2A (2) Hl =

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = :
Period
B-1 CAB-AB000302 Bed H = Jul.01.10
B-2 CMB-LB001001 Bed Cover(L) | =7 e (Z}) Mar.07.12
B-3 CMB-LB001101 Bed Cover(R) Hl EF{H (F) Mar.07.12
B-4 DSC-BB000400 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=8) D LEAL
B-6 CMB-LB001200 X-Moving Cover X-0|&#H (k)
B-7 DSC-BB0O00400 Screw {11/64"n=40 L=8) DFLEAL
B-8 CMB-BJ0008B01 Presser Plate FET Feb.20.11
B-9 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) DELEA
B-10 CMB-LB000S00 Needle Plate Support Cover & T K| K| Dec.16.09
B-11 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/64"n=40) ELIAL 8
B-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer 24M 8
B-13 CMB-BB000500 Support Cover Bracket A" Ao x|x| 22l3H"A" 2
B-14 DSC-BFC00600 Screw (3/16"n=28 L=10) ELhAt 2
B-15 DWS-AAQ01900 Washer 2tM 2
B-16 CMB-BB001200 Support Cover Bracket(L) & o X XA 2213 1
B-17 CMB-BJ0O00700 Support Cover Adjusting Plate A B XXM =H I 2
B-18 CMB-BB001300 Support Cover Bracket (R) B X XA 2a13”
B-19 DSC-AA000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) BT XX A =F o 8
B-20 PWS-AAQ00400 Washer o X XA =F 8
B-21 DSC-AA000200 Screw (15/64"n=28) OFLEAL 4
B-22 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2b
B-23 CMB-LF000200 Film for Needle Plate Support Cover A X XHY 1Y HE 1
B-24 DSC-BB000400 Screw (11/64"n=40) DELEAL 2
B-25 DPK-CB000100 Bed Right Part Rubber Cap Bed % 1504 3
B-26 CMB-FDO00400 Rubber for X-Moving Cover X-01&7{y HEHIP 4
B-27 DSC-CAQ01000 Hook Oil Adjust Screw E S7E ZEHLAL

13

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




‘ Machine Body (3) Cover & Machine Body Parts
oE A (3) HH A 2EHF 2HA

-
w

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty No
Cc—1 CMB-LAQ01300 Belt Cover HEHH 1
c-2 DSC-BF002300 Screw (15/64“n=28) DELEALA 3
C-3 CMB-LA001500 X=Motor Cover X-2E F{H{ 1
C-4 CMB-LA000400 Y-Motor Cover Y- E{F{H 1
C=5 DSC-BF000500 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=11) D LA 6
c-7 CMB-BJ000300 Motor Cover Support Bracket 2E{HH XX 2213 1
Cc-8 DSC-HB000600 Support Stud For X—Motor Cover X=2E{FHH X| K| LIAL 2
Cc-9 DSC-HB000200 Support Stud For Y-Motor Cover Y-2Ef 7{8{ X| K| A} 2
C-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw T LA 4
C-11 CST-BB000100 Bed Hinge(R) H = SIX|(F) 1
Cc-12 CST-BB000200 Bed Hinge(F) ] = SIX|(H) 1
C-13 PSC-ACQ001600 Screw (M10x¢#70) DEHLEA} 4
Cc-14 DWS-AA002000 Washer 24 8
c-15 PWS=CAQ00300 Spring Washer Ana oM 4
C-16 FSN-AAQ00300 Nut (M10x1.5) HE 4
CcC-17 CST-FF000100 Hinge Rubber glx|ng 2
C-18 OPN-ADQOO0700 Hinge Bl x| 2 2

c-18 DSC-CB000500 Screw DELEA 2
C-20 DTC-AJO00100 Bellows gae=x 1
c-21 CMB-BB001000 Bellows Bracket wWaex gail 1
Cc-22 CMB-BB001100 Bellows Guide Plate Wee=Jlo|lE @ 2
Cc-23 CMB-BJ000400 Bellows Fixed Plate(F) H2fx DFHIH) 1
C-24 CMB-BJ000500 Bellows Fixed Plate(R) Wee= IHINE) 2
C-25 PSC-BH000100 Screw (M3x0.5 L=4) EILEA 4
C-26 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16"n=28 L=5.5) DEHLEAL 2
c-27 DWS-AADC0200 Washer b 2
Cc-28 GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE ot3 1
C-29 CMB-BJ001100 X-Motor Cover Support Bracket X-2E F{0f X|X| =2} 1

15

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Shaft Mechanism

N

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =5 Q'ty | Applied
D-1 CUS-KG001201 Upper Shaft A 1
D-2 CUS-DA000100 Link Cam g3 1
D-3 DWS-AAQ00100 Link Cam Washer 23 4 AN 1
D-4 DSC-BF000700 Screw (15/64"n=28) E LA} 1
D-5 DSC-BJ000100 Screw (9/32"n=28) ELEA 1
D-6 DSC-BF0008BO0O Screw (15/64"'n=28) ELIAL 1
D-7 MTH-PA000100 Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y A7 (E) 1Set
D-8 CTH-HJ000100 Thread Take-Up Lever 71 1
D-9 CTH-CB000100 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7 383 1
D-10 DPN-AD100300 Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft A7) 383 & 1
D-11 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing ol & woig 1
D-12 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) DYLEAL 4
D-13 CTH-CJ000100 Needle Bar Crank vl 383 1
D-14 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64 "'n=28) LA 1
D-15 PBR-BAO00500 Needle Bearing 1Ol & ol 1
D-16 CTH-CC000100 Needle Bar Crank Rod HiEll 3y 3 £ 1
D-17 DSC-BF001600 Screw ELIAL 1
D-18 CNB=BF000100 Needle Bar Holder b &o| 1
D-19 DSC-BF001500 Screw ELIAL 1
D-20 CNB-CD000100 Needle Bar Guide Block sheCl iy 23 1
D-21 CNB-KAO00D100 Needle Bar Hh Y 1
D-22 DBS-DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) Hhsf & 24 1
D-23 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64"n=40) DE AL 2
D-24 DBS-DADD0300 Needle Bar Bushing(L) vt 3t 24 1
D-25 CNB-HK000100 HS  |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) shsd MY {FES) 1
D-26 CNB-HK001700 GS Thread Guide for Needle Bar(G) uhECH Ao (R EHE) 1
D-27 006-00T-0011 HS |Needle (DPx17 #18) BlE(¥E8) 1

006-00T-0013 GS Needle (DPX5 #14) sHE(YHE 1
D-28 DBS-DB000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Al H 52y 1
D-29 CUS-CF000100 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel W7l 75§ 1
D-30 DSC-CB000100 Screw for D-29 DHLIA}L 2
D-31 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear A e E2| 2lof A 1
D-32 DSC-CB000400 Screw (15/64 "n=28) DHLIAL (1/4-40) 4
D-33 DBS-DB000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Chakr- 1
D-34 DCL-AAD00D100 Upper Shaft Collar &5 712t 1
D-35 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40) DELEAL 2
D-36 CUS-DB000101 Crank Balancer Y3 WHA 1 Aug.22.11
D-37 CUS-BJ000100 Fix Plate for Crank Balancer 33 WA nHE 1
D-38 DSC-BAD00O500 Screw (3/16"n=28) LA 2
D-48 DBS-DA000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(R) 45 F Rd 1
D-49 PBR-BA000100 Needle Bearing (KT151817) Lol & HofE 1
D-50 PWS-AA000100 Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) EBAE H0iY =AM 1
D-51 PSR-AH000100 Snap Ring S-REE HEY(THHE21) 1
D-52 PSR-AH000200 Retaining Ring S-REE HEH(EAZH30) 1
D-53 DPL-AA000100 Pulley el 1
D-54 DSC-BF000800 Screw E LEAL 2
D-55 DSC-BG000200 Screw T LhAL 1
D-56 11-0000-P510 Synchronizer Ass'y 4320 H(X) 1
D-57 11-0218-2500 Screw for L-44 EhAb 2
D-58 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder o} & &0 2
D-59 11-022W-2500 Washer 24M 2
D-60 11-0215-2500 Screw ElLpA} 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (£ &&)
GS — General Material (2 2t8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism
A7 = E2| 2HA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Qty
Period
E-1 CHP-CP000100 Hand Pulley HesEel 1
E-2 DSC-BF000200 Screw F LA 1
E=3 DSP-AAQ00100 Hand Pulley Spring e Fe| AD2] 1
E-4 DBS-DA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing e Za| 24 1 Apr.04.11
E-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) DEHLEAL 1
E-6 CHP-KZ000100 Hand Pulley Shaft ME B2l 5 1
E-7 FPN-AF000100 Spring Pin (@4, £=10) SEE W 1
E-8 CHP-CLO00100 Hand Pulley Roller e E2| 288 1
E-9 DSC-FAQ00200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw ME E2| 223 chtal 1
E-10 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear B #E E2| 7|0l B 1
E-11 ABW=-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y 7] HolA(x) 1Set | Feb.17.12
E-12 CBW-KZ000100 Bobbin Winder Shalt HUYI FES 1
E-13 CBW-BA000102 Bobbin Winder Action Body A7 EEH 1 0ct.05.12
CBW-BA000101 Bobbin Winder Action Body AH?| B3 1 QOct.05.10
E-14 CBW-CP000100 Thread Winder Action Pulley 7| BE Ee 1
E-15 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64"n=40) DEHLIA} 2
E-16 CBW=FAD00100 Thread Winder Action Ring w7 AHEY 1
E-17 CBW-FAD00200 Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A7 FEE 12 1
E-18 CBW-BN00CO100 Bobbin Stand HUl ARHE 1
E-19 CBW-BH000100 Bobbin Stopper BUl AEH 1
E-20 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7) =5 1
E=21 DSC-BF001800 Screw (1/8"n=40) ELIAL 1
E-22 DWS-AA000200 Washer 24M 1
E-23 CBW-CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever A 7] 2y 1
E-24 PSC-CB000200 Screw (M4 xP0.7) DE LA 1
E-25 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft AE7| el = 1
E-26 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E & (5335) 2
E-27 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2tM 3
E-28 CBW-DZ000100 Thread Winder Adjusting Cam M7 ==Y 1
E-29 PSC-AC000200 Screw (M4 xP0.7) DEHLEAL 1
E-30 DSP-ABO00100 Thread Winder Spring Hetv| elE Axg 1
E-31 CBW-BJ000100 Thread Winder Action Plate A7 AEH 1
E-32 DSC-BF001700 Screw ElR 3
E-33 CMB-NB000100 Thread Winder Mes 7| oA 1
E-34 DSC-BC000200 Screw (9/64"n=40) E LA 2
E-35 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension controler Ass'y A7 AEE =FW EA(E) 18et
E-36 DSN-CD000100 Thread Tension Nut MY =EH Y HE 1
E-37 CTA-BJ000100 Thread Tension Spring Stopper A XM A2 AETH 1
E-38 DSP-BAQ00300 Thread Tension Spring AR =3 AT 1
E=38 CTA-BD000200 Spring Cover AT My 1
E-40 CTA-HLO00101 Thread Tension Disk Al et FAl 1
E-41 CMB-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft (15/64"n=28) |M %2 ZF & 1
E-42 CMB-HK001000 Thread Guide Plate A e o 1
E-43 DSN-AAQ00700 Nut HE 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lower Shaft Mechanism
St 2HA|

1

% RIS

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =5 Q'ty
Period

F-1 ALS-PS000100 Lower Shaft Ass'y 3hE (X) 1
F-2 CLS-KC000100 Lower Shaft 5t 1
F-3 DGR-AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear 3H%2]0f 1
F-4 PPN-AAQ00100 Taper Pin ElolH M 1
F-5 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64"n=40) DHLEAL 6
F-6 DBS-DA000500 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing BhE F 24 1
F-7 PBR-BA00D0300 Needle Bearing (KT81110) Lol & Holg 3
F-8 DWS-AAQD0800 Thrust Washer E3AE 91M 1
F-9 DCL-AAQ00400 Lower Shaft Collar 54 712} 2
F-10 CLS-CC000100 Crank Rod ECER 3 1
F=11 DSC-BJ000400 Screw (11/64"n=40) ElILIAL 2
F-12 DSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw M3 RS CHLA} 1
F-13 DSN-AAD00500 Nut (1/4"n=40) HE 1
F-14 CLS—-KH000100 Oscillator Shaft 2 olEl & 1
F-15 DCL-AAQ00200 Oscillator Shaft Collar{L) 2uaolE] & FialE 1
F-16 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Gear 2545 7|0 1
F-17 DWS-AAD00700 Washer 24 1
F-18 PSR-AC000100 E-Ring ¢$9 E-3 (3% 9) 1
F-19 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) O LEAL 1
F-20 DCL-AAQ00301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 24808 & Fl2H<F) 1 May.22.12
F-21 CHK-HQ000101 Shuttle Race Ring ME o2 & 1 Jan.12.11
F-22 CHK-HC000100 Bobbin Case Ass'y 24l #H 0| A(X) 1Set
F-25 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin 2l 1
F-26 CHK-HA000100 HS  [Shuttle(H) ME(FEE) 1
F-27 CHK-HAO01600 GS  |Shuttle(G) ME(EE) 1
F-28 CHK-HP0O0O0100 Shuttle Driver ME =202 1
F-29 PSC-AC000300 Screw (M4 xP0.7) E LA 1
F-30 CHK-BD000100 Shuttle(L) ME(K) 1
F-31 DBS-DAD00B00 Middle Bushing for Lower Shaft o8 Say 1
F-32 CHK-CH000100 Shuttle(L) Adjusting Shaft MEB(XK) =3= 1
F-33 CHK-CHO000100 Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft ME lojA =HE 1
F-34 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) E AL 2
F-35 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64"n=40) ELIAL 2
F-37 DWS-AACQ0300 Shuttle Bearing Washer ME Hog 2ty 1
F-38 CHK-BJ000100 Shuttle Upper Spring(H) ME del 2B (FXEE) 1
F-39 CHK-BJ000300 Shuttle Upper Spring{G) MEB M AT2(AEE) 1
F-40 DSC-BF001300 Screw (3/32”n=56) ELLAL 2
F-41 AHK-PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y EFiol S B EH(X) 15et
F-42 CHK-BJ000200 Inner Hook Presser Plate =70t =8 1
F-43 CHK-KZ000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft HItot S8 5 1
F-44 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring Ed (2334 3) 2
F-45 DSP-AAQ00600 Inner Hook Spring &7io} Qe Az 2
F-46 AMB-PS000600 Hook Cover Ass'y E MHH(E) 1Set
F-47 CMB-BB000900 Hook Cover Hinge x 74 x| 1
F-48 CMB-LA001400 Hook Cover = Ay 1
F-49 DSP-AD0O00100 Hook Cover Plate Spring A ZHH W AT A 1
F-50 DSP-AD000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B T HY M AZRR 1
F-51 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) R 1
F-52 PPN-AF000300 Spring Pin (@2x£9.8) ADE @ 1
F-53 PBR-BA000200 Needle Roll Bearing U E 8 uoig 2
F-54 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40) E LA 2
F-55 DSC-CB000600 Screw E LA 1

Note:

HS — Heavy Material (£ 288&)
GS — General Material (2 #+g)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Presser Foot Mechanism
L 2dk akA|

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Qlty
Period
G-1 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam e EYH 1 Sep.17.12
G-2 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40) EILAL 2
G-3 CPC-CC000100 Presser Cam Connecting Rod LR FEY HEEE 1
G-4 CPB-CB000100 Presser Fork Crank C2Y 3 33%3 1
G-5 DSC-BF0O00700 Screw (15/64"n=28) ElLpA} 1
G-6 DPN-AAQ00300 Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin LR FEH MERE M 1
G-7 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-2 (E& 4 5) 2
G-8 DBS-DA001000 Presser Shaft Bushing A SREHTEE RYA 1
G-9 CBS-DA001100 Presser Shaft Bushing B R FEZ RYB 1
G-10 CPB-KF000100 Presser Shaft LEUFER 1
G-11 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm e xH ofgt 1 Feb.03.12
CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjusting Arm 2 x=H otgt 1 Nov.17.11
G-12 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40) R 2
G-13 DSN-CF000100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut L2 =H ot HE 1
G-14 DWS-AAO013000 Washer 24M 1
G-15 DSC-FA000500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw 2t = ofgt Thbal 1
G-16 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link R 2
G-17 DSC-FA000400 Presser Link Hinge Screw L EE O chubab 3
G-18 CPB-CA000100 Position Link ?Ix 3 1
G-19 DSC-FAQ00300 Position Link Hinge Screw PIXI1Z 3 O chopa} 1
G-20 CPB-CA000300 Presser Driving Link 2w s g3 1
G-21 DSC-FF000100 Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw CEREYRE E3 DY Chota) 1
G-22 DCL-AAQ00400 Presser Driving Link Collar CRY RS 3 78t 1
G-23 DSC-CAD00400 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=5) E LA 4
G-24 DBS-DA000S00 Presser Bar Bushing B 24 1
G-25 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64"n=40) EILtAE 1
G-26 DSC-HADD0100 Presser Adjusting Screw oUsd EH LA 1
G-27 DSN-CC000100 Nut for Presser Adjusting Screw oted =F LIALE HE 1
G-28 DSP-AAQ00200 Presser Adjusting Spring U =@ Axg 1
G-29 CPB-KCO000100 Presser Adjusting Bar e =HE 1
G-30 CPB-KB000100 Presser Bar B 1
G-31 CPB-BF000100 Presser Bar Holder FE&0 #ol 1
G-32 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=11) T LHA 1
G-33 CGA-GC000100 Presser Foot (Option) e 1
G-34 CPB-BH000100 Finger Guard LAH7E 1
G-35 DSC-BA000200 Screw (9/64"n=40 L=9.5) FLIA 1
G-36 PWS-AA000200 Washer ol 2
G-37 PPP-CA000200 Presser Foot Cylinder CEe 28 el 1
G-38 DSC-FH000100 Hinge Stud for Presser Foot Cylinder LR ARG X chfal 1
G-39 PPP-AD00100 Hose (@4) L EF EA (@4) =
G-40 PPP-AB000100 Speed Controller ATE HEEY 2
G-41 APM-PS000200 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder ['= 5% 28 A8 & g3 1
G-42 DCL-AAQ00400 Connecting Link Coller for Presser Foot Cylinder R g2 A2l 6 g3 7tet 1
G-43 CPM-BMO00100 Knuckle of Presser Foot Cylinder L E2ur Al 12 1
G-44 CPM-CAD00200 Connecting Rod for Presser Foot LEW g ¢ RE 1
G-45 DSC-FAQ01200 Stud for Presser Link 2 3 chfal 3
G-46 CPM-CA000100 Lift Link of Presser Foot L2 g a3 1
G-47 DSN-AA000400 Nut HE 1
G-48 PWS-AAD00600 Washer 24M 1
G-49 PPK-BADD0O300 O-Ring o-2 1
G-50 DSC-FAQ01700 Stud for Presser Foot Lift Link e g 23 chal 1
G-51 DPN-AAQ00600 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft R 2R HES 1
G-52 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) DHLEAL 1
G-53 DPN-BB0O00100 Position Link Stopper x| 23 A5 1
G-54 DSP-AAQ00300 Position Link Stopper Spring Plx 3 AEH AT 1
G-55 CPB-BB000100 Position Link Stopper Bracket x| 23 AEH =22} 1
G-56 DSC-BJ0O00600 Screw (15/64"n=28) ElLiAb 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

23




Presser Foot Mechanism
L Fdk oA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

= g

Q'ty

Assembly

No.
G-57 CPB-FB000100 Position Link Stopper Rubber x| 83 ARH DT 1
G-58 DSN-AAQ00500 Nut (11/4"n=40) HE 1
G-59 DSC-BJ0O00500 Screw ELEAL 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

25




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism

N ER R E

A N
o =
NN
@@N
£

28

N °
g

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Assembly
H-1 ATA-PS000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y AEE = Ex|(X) 1Set
H=2 CTA-BA0C00100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body A =3 Fi g4 1
H-3 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A =W B & 1
H-4 DSC-CA000200 Screw (9/64"n=40) DEHLEAL 2
H-5 DSP-BB000100 HS [Thread Take-Up Spring(H) 7| ADY(FER) 1
H-6 DSP-BB000900 GS |Thread Take-Up Spring(G) AEHZ| AT (AYHE) 1
H-7 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk Aoty FAl 4
H-8 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate for 7 AoH] HA SEM 1
H-9 CTA-BD000100 Spring Cover Axd A 1
H-10 DSP-BA000100 HS |Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AR =H AT (FEER) 1
H-11 DSP-BA0O1000 GS |Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AEy =H Azg(uhg) 1
H-12 CTA-BJO00100 Spring Stopper AnY AEH 2
H-13 DSN-CD000100 Thread Adjusting Nut AEE B HE 1
H-14 PSC-AC000900 Screw (M6) ELEAL 1
H-15 ATA-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y |22 A =3 ZEhx|(=) 1Set
H-16 CTA-HM000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft |22 & =8 x| % 1
=17 DSP-BA000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring |22 & ol FHA| AT g 1
H-18 DSN-CD000200 Second Thread Adjusting Nut EE MER EBA HE 1
H-19 DSN-AA000700 Nut (15/64 "n=28) HE 1
H-20 CTR-CA000100 Thread Release Link A =F7 g3 1
H-21 DSC-FA001500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw Al 57| @3 ehfal 1
H-22 CTR-BH000100 Thread Release Connecting Rod o =37 HE RE 1
H-23 DSC-FA001601 Hinge Screw A for 22 A EF7| HE RE CILALA 1
H-24 DSN-AA000200 Nut (3/16"n=28) HE 1
H-25 DSC-FB000200 Hinge Screw B for 22 H=F7| @ FE ChLALB 1
H-26 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2tM 1
H-27 CTR-BJ000300 Thread Release Stopper HEFI| AEH 1
H-28 DSC-BA000S00 Screw (3/16"n=28) ELtAL 2
H-29 CTR-BJ000200 Thread Release Adjusting Plate HEFZ =ym 2
H-30 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Return Spring A sFET e A2y 1
H-31 DSC-HD000200 Spring Hook Screw ALY ZO| LIA} 1
H-32 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 4
H-33 DSC-AA000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) ELEAL 1
H-34 PWS-AA000400 Washer 24 M 1
H-35 DPN-ADO000400 Thread Release Shaft o =¥ 5 1
H-36 DSC-CAQ00300 Screw (3/16"n=28) DELEA 1
H-37 DCL-BB000100 Thread Release Shaft Collar o =37 F 72t 1
H-38 DWS=-AAD01300 Washer 2FM 1
H-39 GTR-CCO000100 Thread Release Action Bar H =F AHES 1
H-40 DSC-FA001400 Hinge Screw for 39 H 557 BES chlAl 1
H=-41 CTR-BJ00OO0100 Thread Release Action Bar Guide A F7| BEE oY 1
H-42 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64"n=40) E LbAL 2
H-43 DPN=-AA000500 Thread Release Pin HEF7H 1
H-44 CTA-BJO00400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide A ZX| ek 1
H-45 CTA-BNOOO100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring o fxp g 1
H-46 CTA-BJ0O00300 Thread Detecting Plate o A 1
H-47 DSC-BG000100 Screw (9/64"n=40) T LbAE 1
H-48 CWS~-AA000600 Washer 2tM 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ &8&)
GS — General Material (& #H8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

27




Wiper Mechanism
o[ ZHA|

===

t
I
I

T T T T

o
]
|

AW

j

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & g Q'ty
Period

-1 AWP-PS000100 Wiper Bracket Ass'y Q0| H =2}l (X) 1Set
-2 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) Bl 4
-3 CWP-KC000100 Wiper Rotation Shaft 2t0|H B & 1
-4 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-E(&aA 5) 1
1-5 DCL-AA000700 Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar 210l 3| & 7|2} 1
-6 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4 xP0.7) DELIAL 4
-7 CWP-BH000100 Wiper 2toliH 1
-8 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) El 1
-9 AWP-PS000200 Wiper Crank Ass'y Qt0|H YA (X) 1Set
-10 DSC-FA000800 Hinge Screw for 9 SIO|IH 3 3 thetA} 3
=11 DSN-AAQ000300 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 3
=12 CWP-CAQ000200 Wiper Rod ol £ 1
1-13 AWP-PS000300 Wiper Rock Link ass'y 2ol 2§ & 3A(X) 1
I-14 DSC-FAD00900 Hinge Screw for 13 QIO 2§ @3 ThtA} 1
1-186 DSP-AC000200 Wiper Spring 2IO|iH AZ g 1
=17 CWP-CAQ00100 Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link 20| &8l'c0|E o 33 1
-18 CWP-BB000100 Wiper Base 20| H #|o| A 1
1-19 DSC-HB000300 Wiper Base Joint 210/ Hjo|A EQIE 1
1-20 DWS-AAQ00600 Washer 24 M 3
1-21 DSC-BA000500 Screw(11/64"n=40) FlLEAL 1
1-22 DCL-BB000200 Wiper Base Collar 210l H o]l A Ft2} 1
1-23 CWP-LA000100 Wiper Cover 2t0|H FHB| 1
1-24 DSC-BA000100 Screw E LA 2
1-25 DSD-AA000100 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 2o|H #all.c0|=(X) 1Set
1-26 PSC-BAQ00100 Screw ELEAL 4
1-27 PWS-CAQ00100 Spring Washer 03 LAl 4
1-28 PWS-AA000500 Washer 24M 4
1-29 1130365-306H Wiper On/Ott Switch 2}0|IH EtE A9 x| 1
1-32 11-019M-2350 Solenoid Tube & 0|E RE 1
1-33 DSN-AAQ00600 Nut REL{ HE 1
1-35 DSC-BJ003200 Screw ELIAL 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Thread Trimming Mechanism
AFE ZHA

(30

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts Z Q'ty App.]ied
Period
J-1 DSD-AB000100 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass’y AHE &2 ol E(x) 1Set
J-2 CTT-BB000101 Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket AFE &el ol E =223 1 Nov.23.11
J-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16"n=28) T LA 4
J-4 DSN-AAQCQ0400 Nut (3/16"n=28) HE 2
J-5 CTT-CMO00101 Rotating Link for 1 AME gel-olE &M el3 1 Mar.08.12
J-6 PSC-AC001400 Screw (M4xP0,7) ELEAL 1
4= CTT-BJ000100 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper A" TS 83 A& 1
J-8 CTT-DG00G100 Thread Trimming Cam AE Y 1
J-9 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40) DELIAL 2
J=10 CTT-BJ0O00300 Thread Release Notch A =37 A 1
J-11 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4XP0.7) ELEA 2
J=12 CTT-KC000100 Thread Trimming Shaft A = 1
J-13 DCL-AA000400 Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AFE & Fla} 2
J-14 DSC-CB000700 Screw (15/64"n=28) DELIAL 4
J-15 CTT-FB000100 Rubber Washer for 12 AME & 08 2hM 1
J-16 CTT-CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y AME FE HA(F) 1Set
J=17 DSC-CBQ00500 Screw (15/64"n=28) DELIAL 1
J-18 DSP-AAQ00700 Spring for 12 AME Z AT 1
J-19 CTT—-CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller AE Y 2E 1
J-20 DPN-ADDOOG00 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Shaft ALR 288 & 1
J-21 DSN-AAQ00900 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 2
J-22 CTT-CM000200 Thread Release Lever AMsF7| gy 1
J-23 DSC-GA000100 Thread Release Lever Pin HEFI o W 1
J-24 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64"n=40) HE 1
J-25 CTT-CC000500 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod ARl g RE 1
J-26 PBR-GB000100 Rod End(R) Rod End "$" 2
J-27 PSN-AAQ00200 Nut (M4 xP0.8) HE 2
J-27-1 PSN-AAQ00600 Nut (M6x1.0 H=5) HE(z3) 1
J-28 DSC-FD000100 Hinge Screw for 25 ALE 8 RE il 2
J=29 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2tM 1
J-30 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link AR g &3 1
J-31 DSC-FB000400 Hinge Screw for 30 AP o 83 ehepal 1
J-32 CTT-CC000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AL glEE 1
J-33 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw for 32 APE HZE ThLpAL 1
J-34 DSN-AAQ00800 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 1
J-35 DSC-AAQ00400 Link Stopper Screw 2 E AEMH LA} 1
J-36 DSP-AB000300 Thread Stick Return Spring AL HEE Bl ATy 1
J-37 DSC-HD000200 Spring Hooker Ameal Zo| 1
J-38 CTT-BJ000200 Needle Plate Ao 1
J-39 DSC-BC000100 Screw (15/64"n=40) LA 4
J-40 CTT-GL000101 Needle Plate Cover(H) A HH(EEE) 1 Aug.17.12
J-41 CTT-GL000801 Needle Plate Cover(G) A HH (2 EHE) 1 Aug.17.12
J-42 DSC-BB000300 Screw (M4 xP0.5) AL 2
J-43 CTT-NB000100 Fixed Mes DHH A 1
J-44 DSC-BF002000 Screw (9/64"n=40) E LA 2
J-45 ATT-PS000401 Moving Mes S~ 1 Aug.16.12
J-46 DSC-FA001801 Hinge Screw for Moving Mes S A ChtA} 1
DWS—-AA001700 Washer (1=0.4) 2kA(0.4) =
=47 DWS-AAQ001800 Washer (1=0.5) 2tM(0.5) =
DWS—-AA004000 Washer (1=0.6) 244 (0.6) -
DWS-AA004100 Washer (1=0,7) 2tM(0.7) =
J-48 CTT-CA000100 Moving Mes Link s 3 1
J-49 ATT-PS000700 Thread Trimming Lever “B"(H) Atdely "B"(FER) 1
J-50 ATT-PS000800 Thread Trimming Lever “B"(G) Aty BT (R EIR) 1
J-51 CTT-CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring AEaH 3 1
J-52 ATT-PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever "A”" AbEa e A 1
J-53 DSC-FG000101 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AbEay & 1 Dec.16.11

Note: HS — Heavy Material (£ 88)
GS — General Material (2 8}2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Thread Trimming Mechanism
AE 2ZHA

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty No
J-54 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw AbEal DHEHLEAL 1
J=55 DSC-BJ000800 Screw (11/64"n=40) ElLLAL 1
J-56 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2 1
J=57 PWS~-CAQ00200 Washer 24M 2
J-58 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5x%L5, p=0.8) EILLAL 1
J-60 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2fM 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (£ 88)
GS — General Material (2 #H2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

33




X-Y Mechanism (1) X-Moving Mechanism
X=Y A (1) X-0|& 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty | Assembly
K~1 AXF-PS000200 X-Y Ball Guide Ass'y 2 7Io|=E(X) 15et
K-2 CXF-BA000B00 X-Fixed Race X-2Faol~ 1
K-3 DSC-BFOO0600 Screw (3/16"n=28) ZLLA 8
K-4 20-004A-2516 X—-Moving Race X-0|&2j ol 2
K-5 20-005A-2516 X-Retainer X-2|E ol 4 2
K-6 CXF-BJ000500 X-Stopper X—-AEH 2
K-7 20A0075-811H Screw (11/64"n=40) E LA 4
K-8 20A0085-811H Ball = 100
K-9 20A0095-811H X-Tension Adjusting Nut X-&e =™ LE 2
K=10 20A0105-811H X-Tension Adjusting Bolt X-Ze =H BE 2
K=11 CXF-BK000600 Race Table 2ol & Elo| & 1
K-12 20A012S-811H Screw (11/64"n=40) EILbA 4
K-13 20A0135-811H Y—Tension Adjusting Nut y-Z2 =8 4E 2
K-14 20A0145-811H 'Y-Tension Adjusting Bolt Y-E X3 BE 2
K=15 CXF-BJ000300 X-Sensor Plate XAl A 1
K-16 02014SC-4113 Screw (M4X0.7) nk=leN 2
K=17 20-017A-2516 Y-Fixed Race(L) Y-1F 2o/ A(H) 1
K-18 20-018A-2516 Y-Fixed Race(R) y-DH al|o|A(F) 1
K-19 20A019S-811H Screw ELEAL 4
K-20 CXF-BA000700 Y-Moving Race Y-0|&ello] A 1
K—=21 20A0215-811H Hinge Stud for Y-Moving Race Y-0| &2 0| A 8IX| AEE 2
K-22 20A0225-811H ‘Y—-Retainer Y-2|E| o] 2
K-23 20A0235-811H Y-Stopper Y-AETH 2
K-24 20A0245-811H Screw(11/64"n=40) ELIAL 4
K-25 CXF-KC000100 X—Driving Shaft A X-TE% (A) 1
K-26 CXF-BB000100 Bracket A for X—Driving Shaft X-TE= Hald (A) 1
K=27 PSC-AC001000 Screw (M5x0.8 [=20) JELEAL 6
K-28 DGR-AA000300 X-Driving Gear X-5E7|9 1
K-29 DSC-CBO00500 Screw ELpAL 2
K-30 DPL-BD000100 Pulley for X=Timing Belt X-Eto|Y HWE Eg| 2
K-31 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (3/16"n=28) E|LbAL 4
K-32 DWS-AA001300 Washer 24 3
K-33 PBR-AAD00600 Bearing (F608Z) H ol & 5
K-34 CXF-KC000200 X-Driving Shaft B X-TE% (8) 1
K-35 CXF-BB000300 Bracket B for X-Driving Shaft X-TE% =227 (B) 1
K-36 PSC-AC000300 Screw (M5x0.8 L=17) D LA 4
K-37 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring E-2& 2
K-38 PSC-AC001100 Timing Belt Tension Adjusting Bolt ElO|Q WE B3 =3 85 1
K-39 PSN-AADQ00100 Nut HE 1
K=40 DWS—-AAD01300 Washer et 1
K-41 CXF-BB000400 X—ldler Bracket X-olo| & 2apl 1
K-42 PSC-AC000900 Scraw (M5x0.8 L=8) DELIAL 1
K-43 DWS—-AAD01500 Washer 2tM 2
K-44 PBR-AAQ00800 Bearing (6962) Hof 2l (69627) 2
K-45 DSC-FA001900 Stud for X-Timing Belt X-Elo|Y HWE CHtAL 1
K-46 PBT-BCO00100 X-Timing Belt X—Eto|Y HE 1
K-47 CXF-BJ000100 Belt Holding Plate WE xo| o i
K-48 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/64"n=40) DELEAL 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




X-Y Mechanism (2) Y-Moving Mechanism

L X=Y 2A(2) Y-0|& 24

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =5 g Q'ty No
L-1 PMT-BJ000300 X-Driving Motor X-TE2E 1
L-2 DSC-BAD00400 Screw DHLIAL 6
L-3 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2 6
L-4 DWS-AAQ01500 Washer 2tM 6
L-5 DGR-AA000400 X-Drive Gear X-T&710f 1
L-6 DSC-CBQ00500 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7.5) DELIAL 4
L-7 DGR-AF000200 Y-Removal Shaft -0l &5 1
L-8 DBS-DA001200 Front Bushing for Y-Removal Shaft Y-0| &8 M5y 1
L-9 DBS-DA001300 Rear Bushing for Y=Removal Shaft Y-0l&&H ERY 1
L-10 DSC~AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) DHLEAL 4
k=11 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer 2 4
L-12 CYF-KC000300 X-Guide Shaft X=710|E & 1
=13 DSC-CB0O00500 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7.5) EHLiAl 2
L-14 CYF-BB000400 X-Guide Shaft Bracket X-710|E& Ha}H 1
L-15 PMT-BJ000400 Y-Driving Motor Y-7&2E] 1
L-16 CYF-BB000100 Y-Motor Base Y-2E 0|2 1
L-17 DSC-BF000700 Screw DEHLIAL 4
L-18 DGR-AA000400 Y-Drive Gear Y-T&2I0f 1
L-19 DWS-AAD01400 Washer for Y-Driving Shaft Y-TEH 2tM 2
L-20 PBR-AAQ00700 Bearing (FR6Z) o & 2
=21 CYF-KC000200 Y-Guide Shaft Y-710| £ % (X) 1
L-23 CYF-BB000300 Bracket(R) for Y-Guide Shaft Y-710|E & B2l (F) 1
L-24 PSC-AC001300 Screw Y=7101E & =HealZl DEHLIA 4
L-25 PBR-FA000100 Bearing (LM12) Y-7101= & 223 tjolg 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

37




E
2
=
©
=
3]
9]
=
| .
o
0
=
[,
w

A ZHA

\ ; N
.v__ o w 4 1%
XN @GN {

S

£y N\ DN\ N\,
D) NN 2
N, /__ AN \\_v

\, AP ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Assembly

M-1 CYF-CMO000100 Y-Removal Sensor Connecting Crank Y-0l4% HM i 33 1
M=-2 PSC-AC001200 Screw (MExP1) ElLtAL 1
M-3 CYF-BJ0005Q0 Sensor Connecting Plate For Y Removal Shaft |Y-0| &5 MM o2 T 1
M-4 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.4) EILIAL A 1
M=5 OSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16"n=28 L=8) ELIAL B 1
M-8 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2t 1
M-7 GP-014837-01 Sensor A 5
M-9 CYF-BJ0O00600 Y-Sensor Removal Plate Y= A o] &E 1
M-10 DSC-BJ0O00200 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=5) E LpA} 2
M-11 DWS-AAD00500 Washer 2FA 2
M=-12 AXY-SM000300 Y-Sensor Bracket Y-HlAM =2alFl 1
M-13 DSC-BF000200 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.5) Bl 2
M-14 DWS-AAD00500 Washer 2k 2
M-15 ASY-SM0O00400 X-Sensor Bracket X-HAM 227l 3
M-16 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.5) ZILEAL 6
M-17 DWS-AAD00500 Washer 2k 6
M-18 FTC-AH000300 Cable Holder(6N) Aol g&H 2
M-19 DSC-BJ000200 Screw ElRa 2
M-20 DWS-AADQ0500 Washer ShM 1

30/

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cloth Feed Mechanism
o= A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty i
Period
N-1 CCP-BB000501 Feed Bracket ol 223 1 Sep.20.12
N-2 DSC-AAD00300 Screw (15/64"n=28) DELIA} 2
N=3 PWS-CAQ00500 Spring Washer 203 21 2
N-4 DWS-AA001500 Washer 2+M 2
N-5 CCP-CD000200 Slider &atold 1
N-6 DSP-AAQQDS00 Slider Spring gelolt] Axg 1
N-7 CCP-BDO00100 Slider Bracket gato|t ¢ 1
N-8 SC-0164-2700 Screw (11/64"n=40) DHLIAL 1
N-9 PPP-CC000100 Air Slide Table(L) ollof galol = HlolE 2
N-10 PSC-AC001300 Screw DFLEAL 4
N-11 DWS-CAQ00100 Spring Washer A R0y 4
N-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer H M 4
N-13 PPP-AAQ00100 Hose Union A U2 4
N-14 CCP-BK000500 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Holder Atnjojem =213 £H 2
N-15 PSC-AC000800 Screw DELbA 8
N-16 225014H-306H Setting Pin Algm 2
N-17 CCP-BB000600 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Aoem =23 1
N-18 PSC-AC002000 Screw (MBxL20) DHLIAL 2
N-19 CCP-BB000700 Hinge for Upper Feed Plate A EW BIX| FH| 2
N-20 PSC-AC001700 Screw DELEA 4
N-21 DSC-CB000700 Screw AE oS =5 EFLIA 2
N-22 DPN-BC000200 Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate AT SR SIX|H 2
N-23 DSC-CB000700 Screw DHELIAL 2
N-24 CCP-FD000100 Stopper Rubber for Uppar Feed Plate ADEN AEH DY 2
N-25 CGA-GK000200 Upper Feed Plate At =gt 1
N-26 CGA-GJ000201 Lower Feed Plate &) 0| St 1 Jun.13.11
N-27 DSC-AAD00500 Screw ELEAL 2
N-28 PWS-AAD00600 Washer 2t 2
N-29 22A0125-811H Air Tube Label(S3L) olloj §= 2pl(s3L) 1
N-30 22A0485-811H Air Tube Label(S4L) ol|of FE 2H(s4L) 1
N-31 22A0495-811H Air Tube Label(S3R) ollof £ 2 (S3R) 1
N-32 22A0505-811H Air Tube Label(S4R) ol|of {2 2 (S4R) 1
N-33 PWS-CAQ00600 Spring Washer Amg oM 2
N-34 PWS-AAD00600 Washer 24 2
N-35 PBR-FA000200 Ball Bearing £ 40 2 (LME 12UU) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

a1




Pneumatic Hook Cloth Feed Mechanism

324 £38 Cloth T[0|= 24

18 |

> o (B2
> |l
\I

16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Qty
Period
0-1 SN-000031-00 Cap Nut CHLtAL D HUHE M4 (38) 6
0-2 CA-001748-05 Sensor MM 2 Feb.27.12
0-3 DSC-BA0O01800 Screw for Sensor MM DH LA 2
0-4 05057SN-3211 Nut for Sensor MM BDH HE 2
0-5 070358C-7113 Screw for Sensor Bracket HA 22zl O LhA 4
0-6 06011SW-2111 Washer for Sensor Bracket MM =213 I8 M 4
o-7 GP-002103-00 Sensor Bracket(R) HiM 22E(F) 1
0-8 GP-002104-00 Sensor Bracket(L) A 2al3(F) 1
0-9 GP-002099-00 Screw for Cylinder Base Bracket AL Ho|A Sall chutAl 4
0-10 GP-002100-00 Bracket for Cylinder Base(R) A HolA 221 (%) 1
0-11 GP-002101-00 Bracket for Cylinder Base(L) AR ol A~ 2213 (E) 1
0-12 GP-002102-00 Bracket for Cylinder Shaft HEH & 2213 2
0-13 GP-002105-00 Palelle Base S E #jo|A 1
0-14 49A0085-811H Screw for Palette Base SIS E wo] A 1F LEAL 3
0-15 DWS-AA001300 Washer for Palette Base I E wjo|A DF 2fM 3
0-16 GP-002106-00 Palette Base Bracket A al3 E wjo|A =223l A 2
0-17 49A0085-B11H Screw for Palette Base Bracket A S E HjolA =2t A I8 LA 4
0-18 DWS-AA001900 Washer for Palette Base Bracket A GEE ol A Heli A DH 24N 4
0-19 GP-002107-00 Palette Base Bracket B G E Hjo|A 2213 B 1
0-20 49A0085-811H Screw for Palette Base Bracket B IS E wjojA =23 B DH LA} 4
0-22 DWS-AA001800 Spring for Palette Base Bracket B I E ylojA =212 B D M 4
0-23 GP-002097-00 Palette Pin Holder IS E fl Fol 2
0-24 GP-002098-00 Screw for Palette Pin Holder DI E [ Fo| chfal 2
0-25 GP-002109-00 Air Cylinder for Palette Pin Holder LE # Fol olof gl (CJ2B10-15) 2
0-26 GP-002110-00 Air Fitting for Palette Pin Holder a3 E m Fo| oo 18 (KJLO4-M5) 4
Q=27 DWS-AAD01500 Washer CHpA} 21 6
0-28 PN-000074-00 Palette Pin o E pl 2
0-29 GP-002551-00 Palette Pin Assist Bracket o E g 2x 2eE 1
0-30 PSC-BB000100 Screw o E Bl 0F LAl 2
0-31 DSC-BB000400 Screw D E Al 2x =22i2 % LAl 8
0-32 DSN-AAD00900 NUT G E MM Bx 22p 0F LA HE 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Lubrication Mechanism

T
X
0F
n1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
P-5 CLB-BG000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 333 &= gL 1
P-6 CLB=JL0O00100 Felt g= 1
P-7 DSC-BFO00600 Screw (3/16”n=28) Rl 3
P-8 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2 74 3
P-9 CLB-JG000600 Qil Hose e A 3
P-10 CLB-BG000200 Qil Hose Holder(L) o 2 Fol|(X) 2
P-11 DSC-BJ001100 Screw (11/64"n=40) E LA 6
P-12 CLB-BG000300 Oil Hose Holder(A) 2% 52 Folla) 1
P-13 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate Wwa A gRo 3
P-14 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt(F) WA SRIHE(H) 1
P-15 CLB-JL0O00300 Balance Lubrication Felt(M) wala gFu gE(s) 1
P-16 CLB-JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt(R) WHA I AE(F) 1
P-17 DSC-BF002400 Screw (9/64"n=40) F LA} 3
P-18 CLB-BH000100 Oil Hose Holder(B) 2 FAFEO|(B) 1
P-19 DSN-AAD00800 Nut (3/16"n=28) HE 1
P-20 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder shEd 2% 74 Bol 1
P-21 DWS-AACDO0500 Washer M 1
p-22 CLB-BG000400 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |HhECH 333 £E g 78 1
P-23 CLB-JLO01000 Qil Return Felt(A) R 2 HE() 1
p-24 CLB-JLO00500 Felt HE 1
P-25 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder(S) el 27 Fa Fol(h) 1
P-26 CLB-JL001102 Arm Qil Return Felt ojetF EHF WE 1 0ct.22.10
p-27 CLB-JG000100 Arm Qil Return Felt Oil Hose ottt 81 HE 2% 2 1
P-28 CLB-BG000500 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate QLEZIM S T 1
p-29 CLB=JLO00600 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt 2EX 7|0 27 WE 1
P-30 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) E LA 3
P-31 CLB-JD000300 Shuttle Lubrication Wick ME S7 78 1
P-32 CLB-JG000300 Shuttle Lubrication Qil Hose ME S7 2¢ 52 1
P-33 CLB-JL001201 Bed Oil Return Felt WER SR YE 1
P-34 CLB-JG000200 Bed Qil Return Felt Qil Hose HiE5 alF SE 22 §A 1
P-35 CLB-BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate ME SRE 1
P-36 CLB-JLO00700 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) ME S7 HE(X) 1
P-37 CLB-JLO00800 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) MEB ST HEEWM 2
p-38 CLB-JJO00100 Qil Window & P
P-39 CLB-JNOOO100 il Gauge 2 Holx 2
P-40 CLB-FAQ00100 Cil Window Rubber Ring A 128 2
P-41 CLB-BG000800 Bed Wick Holder H E FAFoOl 1
P-42 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64"n=40) E LAl 1
pP-43 CLB-BH000300 Pipe Holder EHiujol ZFo| 1
P-44 CLB-JL000900 Felt iR HE 1
p-45 CLB-8J000100 Felt Plate WE m 1 Jan.14,09
P-46 DSC-BF001300 Screw E LA 2
P-47 GP-038536-00 Wick H = B 7 1
P-48 GP-034235-00 0il Adjustment Block e xdE EH 1 Dec.31.09
P-49 DSC-BA003300 Screw ELEAL 1
P-50 DSC-BF002500 Screw E LA 1
P-51 DPK-CA000200 Rubber T8 s a2 1
p-52 PSC-CB000400 Screw E LA 1
P-53 CLB-JF000800 Pipe I 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pneumatic Mechanism
=2 2HA|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Assembly
Q-1 PPP-ADO00100 Urethane Hose (@4) T E T2 (@4) =
Q-2 PPP-AD000200 Urethane Hose (@6) 2 EH EA (06) =
Q-3 PPP-AA000100 Pressure Gauge 43 Aol X| 1
Q-4 PPP-AAQ00500 Quick Joint Plug 2 xEolE Z3{O(x) 1Set
Q=5 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve YA e 1
Q-6 PPP-BD000100 Filter Regulator ZE 3 ailolE 1
-7 PPP-BG000100 Air Pressure Switch ol ZafA A9 1
Q-8 PSC-ACO001700 Screw(M5%P0.8 £=10) DELEAL 2
Q-9 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5xP0.8 H=3.5) HE 2
Q-10 DWS-AA002100 \Washer 2tM 2
Q-11 PPP-AA000400 Tee E| 1
Q-12 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie #H ol & ElO| 5
Q-13 PPP-AF000200 Plug A D2 A 1
Q-14 PPP-AAQ00300 Elbow Union AP FUE 1
Q=15 FPPP-AACO00200 Hose Nipple A LS 3
Q-16 PPP-AAQ01300 Quick Coupling 2 HEY 2
Q-17 PPP-BA000100 Solenoid Valve &0l E WE 2
Q-18 DSC-AC003400 Screw (M4 xP0.7 L=30) DAL 4
Q-19 PPP-BB000100 Manifold Block ' &EC| 83 (s55Y3-20-02) 1
Q-20 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 87| 2
Q-21 PPP-AF000100 Plug B x2{aB 2
Q-22 49A022S5-811H Air Tube Label oflof FE epg 2
Q-23 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve zeue 1
Q-24 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controller AnE HEESY 2
Q-25 CAR-BB000100 Manifold Bracket HuUEs =atidl 1
Q-26 PSC-DD000100 Tapping Screw SFLtAb 2

47

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Table & Thread Stand Mechanism

o 2|

aluf 32

al A
=

Blol=

39

19

A2 0 00

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts w3 g Q'ty | Applied

R-1 CST-LG000200 Table(L) ol E(2 1
R-2 CST-LG000300 Table(R) B ol 2(F) 1
R-3 CST-LH000200 Table Stand Ass'y Eol 8 clel(x) 15et
R-4 CST-JB000100 Oiler 2 MEE 1
R-5 CST-JAQ00100 Qil Supporter HiC| 29 gho| 1
R-6 PSC-AC001800 Screw DEHLIAL 4
R-7 90A008S5-811H Case for Custody 2 1
R-8 CST-AC000102 Body sic| 1 Dec.31.10
R-9 PSC-AAQ00300 Body Connecting Bolt HiC] 918 8 E 4
R-10 90-011A-2516 Spring Washer HiC| ol @E Ang 2y 4
R-11 PWS-AAQQ0800 Washer HiC| 42 BE 9N 4
R-12 90-013A-2516 Nut HiC| 64 HE 4
R-13 CST-LB000100 Body Side Cover Hic| S8 H 2
R-14 PSC-AC001700 Screw DHLEAL 8
R-15 PSC-DAQ00100 Table Connecting Screw Ejo| 8 ZE SLiAl 8
R-16 91-101A-SA53 Motor Pulley Cover Ass'y e} Ee| HH(XE) 1Set
R-17 PSC-AA000300 Bed Connecting Bolt e ZEEE 2
R-18 PWS-AAD00800 Washer HlS ZE 2N 2
R-19 90AD195-811H Gas Spring Ass'y 2t AT (E) 1Sel
R-20 PPP-DAQCO100 Gas Spring 7 AR 1
R-21 CST-BB000500 Bracket for Gas Spring 2 Az uhE 2
R-22 DPN-AAOD0800 Upper Shaft for Gas Spring ks AT &) 1
R-23 DSC-HB000400 Lower Shalt for Gas Spring tA ATy E(3) 1
R-24 CST-BB000600 Bracket tor Gas Spring Shaft A ATE X Ha 2
R-25 DSC-AA00G300 Screw (15/64 "n=28) DHLEA 4
R-26 CST-BNO0O100 Joint Ring A for Gas Spring 7k A0 HFEFHA 1
R-27 CST-BN000200 Joint Ring B for Gas Spring 7hA A0 HEEB 2
R-28 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring E-& 4
R-29 PSC-AAQ00200 Screw (M4x1,0 L=14) FtA AT BHA DE LA 2
R-30 PSN-AAQCOB00 Nut (M6x 1.0 H=5) A ATE UE HE 2
R-31 PWS-AADC0700 Washer Tt ATE BHE M 2
R-32 22-019A-2516 Tapping Screw Ef &) LA} 4
R-33 CST-BB000400 Bracket for Frame Support ma|Yx|x| a3 1
R-34 CST-BB000700 Stopper for Frame Support Bracket oajelx|x| =22 A5H 1
R-35 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2 2
R-36 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40) DHLEA 2
R-37 CST-BB000300 Gas Spring Fixed Frame A AXY OF T 1
R-38 DPN-AA000700 Shaft for Gas Spring Fixed Frame JtA AZY OF ZY & 1
R-39 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y A RO0I(=E) 1Set
R-40 CST-FD000300 Support Rubber for Bed|(F) H S a2 (H) 1
R-41 CST-FD0O00400 Support Rubber for Bed(R) H| EutE 12 () 1
R-42 PSC-AC001800 Screw O LEA 1
R-43 CST-BB000B0O Oiler Holder sio|2g & &0 2
R-44 PSC-ACQ00800 Screw DELIAL 1
R-45 CLB-JG000500 Hose for Qil Supporter et A 1
R-46 CLB-JPO00100 Nipple for Qil Supporter sic|7| ggol L8 1
R-47 CST-BB000900 Control Box Bracket HEEuA =23 1
R-48 PSC-AC001700 Screw (M6xL20) DHLEAL 14
R-50 PWS-AAO00G00 Washer H el 14

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Accessories Mechanism
OHM[A 2] 2HA|

e wwv I P
L {LS \_‘_ Lﬂ > JLw L |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =5 No
5-1 PTL-BAOD0200 Driver(S) =2ajo| 8 ()
5-2 PTL-BA000200 Driver(M) S2jol8 ()
S-3 PTL-BAO00100 Driver(L) Sajol 8 (%)
S-4 PTL-CB000100 Spanner Al
5-5 CAC~-JB000100 Oiler e F77|
5-6 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin =L
PTL-AB0O00100 L-Shape Wrench L-&ll %[ (2mm)
PTL-AB000300 L-Shape Wrench -3l %[ (2.5mm)
S-8 PTL-ABO00500 L-Shape Wrench -3l %] (3mm)
PTL-AB000400 L-Shape Wrench L-3l %[ (4mm) 1
PTL-AB000200 L-Shape Wrench L-&l x| (5mm)
5-9 006-00T-0011 HS |Needle (DPX17 #18) HHs 5
S-10 006-00T-0013 GS  [Needle (DPX5 # 14) HHE 5
5-11 CAC-MG000200 Sponge A EX| 1
01-002C-ZIZA Fuse(5A(T5L)) 250V 72 (5A(T5L)) 2
05-003B-AU10 Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) 250V F= (0.5A(T500L)) 1
. 10-001C~PTO1 Fuse(3.15A(T3.15)) 250V B = (3.15A(T3.15)) 1
01-007B-CPT1 Fuse(6.3A) 250V = (6.3A)
01-001C-ZIZA Fuse(7A) 250V F= (7A)
04-005C-ZI1ZA Fuse(BA) 250V = (8A) 1
S-13 PTC-AB000100 Handle &gl 1
S-14 CAC-BJ000200 Plastic Blank gelag Y3 1
S-15 DSC~-BB000800 Screw (M4xL7) LA 8
s-21 CAC-JB000200 Bottle of Qil 2UE 1
5-22 CTT-NB000100 Fixed Mes DEHH A 1
5-23 ATT-PS000401 Moving Mes Eo 2~ Aug.16.12
S-24 CAC-MA0D0200 Head Cover 0|37

S-26 CAC-FD000200

Slider Stop Rubber plate for Upper Plate

ATlo| S B 0| N YX

S-27 CAC-MH000100

Accessory Bag

]

S-29 PSC-DD000200

Screw

Operation 741 AH

5-34 CST-MF000100 Threac Stand Ass'y A0 20| (X)

$-35 CAC-MD000100 Box ol gta

S-36 EP-000497-00 USB Flash Drive USB EeliAl E2jo|E
S-37 - CD Manual CD o7&

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ & &)
GS — General Material (2 8+&)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

51/




Control Box Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty
Period
T-1 10-001A-PTO1 Control Box UEE 92 1
T-2 10-001M-PT02 Bolt Control Box(M6xL45) HEE A =2 EE(MBEXLAS) 6
T-3 10-0035-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box HER vt =9l A0 21 6
T-4 91-001C-PT10 Flat Washer Control Box HEE A =9l B M 6
T-6 GP-050297-00 Front Cover Control Box HEE gtA MY HH 1 Ocl.25.10
10-002A-PTO1 Front Cover Control Box HER oA HHH Hy 1
T~7 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Control Box Aol ey =g LA 4
T-8 GP-057463-00 Cover Control Box TEE g~ Hy 1 Jan.09.13
T-9 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Cover HEER gt~ Mo =g LA} 8
T-16 BD-000961-00 Power Board Ass'y a2 E(X) 1Set Jan.06.11
02-0000-PT18 Power Board Ass'y IR 2 E(X) 1Set
T=VE SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) G2 E =2 LiAHZE)(MAXL10) 43et
T-20 10-104A-PT18 Transformer EgiA ZMH 1
T-21 07-0255-3701 Screw Ass'y EfA ZH =] LIAHE) 4Set
T-22 06-110A-PTO6 X-Y Board Ass'y X, Y BEE (&) 1Set
T-22-1 10-104A-PT10 X-Y Board Radiator X-Y 2S ded o 1
T-22-2 BD-000425-12 Step Board AHSE 1 Nov.17.11
BD-000425-10 Step Board AHBE 1 Nov.01.10
BD-000425-09 Step Board AfEE 1 Sep.01.10
BD-000425-08 Step Board AHBC 1 Apr.09.10
T=22-3 EA-000177-00 Fan &87| 1
T-22-4 GP-017387-00 Fan Bracket SE7| 223 1
T-22-5 $C-000392-00 Screw(M4 xL30) SE7| FHLiAL 4
T-22-6 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) 87| 22131 HLAL 4
T-25 SC-000683-00 Screw(M4xL10) S g ELIAL 4
T-26 EP-000281-00 Fan Ass'y S£87|(x) 1Set
T-27 01-001B-CPT2 Fan Cover S&7] My 2
T-28 01-002M-AU12 Bolt Fan (M4x0.7 L=35) £87| =4 2= 8
T-29 09-041S-3701 Nut Fan{M4) &7 =2 HE 8
T-30 BD-000296-14 Main Driving Board Ass'y FE HC(E) 1Set Aug.04.11
BD-000296-12 Main Driving Board Ass'y F& BE(X) 1Set Sep.18.10
T-31 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For Main Driving Board (M3x0.5L=7) |F% BE =g 8E(X) 5Set
T-32 10-115A=PT10 Radiator Main FE Y 1
T-33 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) F&E W =g LHAKE) 45et
T-34 10-012M-PT10 Stud Main Driving Board (3-5-15) FE HE AE[=(3-5-15) 2
T-35 SC-000683-00 Screw IPM (M4x0.7 L=10) IPM =g] LEAHE) 28et
T-38 10-003M-PT10 Screw Bridge Diode(M4xL16) HEIX| ClO|2E =g LAl 1
T-39 BD-000239-04 I/O Board Ass'y 110 EE(=) 1Set Mar.28.12
BD-000239-02 |/O Board Ass'y /0 2E(X) 1Set Nov.04.11
BD-001523-03 Option |I/O Board Ass'y — Barcode Reader I/O EE(=) - B2 E 2|7| 1Set Jan.09.13
T-40 SC-001099-00 Screw Ass'y I/0O Board(M3xL7) I/0 BE =gl LHAHE) 58et
T-41 03-010A-PT10 Stud (3-5-37) I/0 2E AEE (3-5-37) 4
T-42 03-011A-PT10 Stud {3-5-42) /0 2S AE{E (3-5-42) 2
T-43 BD-000928-15 486 CPU Board Ass'y 486 CPU EE(X) 1Set Aug.21.13
BD-000859-00 486 CPU Board Ass'y 486 CPU B E(X) 1Set Sep.15.09
BD-000212-09 CPU Board Ass'y CPU BEE(X) 13et Jun.02.09
BD-000212-08 CPU Board Ass'y CPU EE(X) 1Set Feb.11.09
T-44 08-002M-SW6E7 Stud CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) CPU EE AE{E(3-5-10) 4
T-45 GP-050302-00 Connecling Plate I/O & CPU 1/0, CPU & B 1 Jan.13,11
10-003B-PT10 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU 1/0, CPU H& T 1
T-46 15-0225-1000 Screw Connecting Plate IO, CPU SZ & Z2ILIA} 4
T-48 10-006M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “B” HeSA"B" 4
T-49 10-005M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “A” HAFHA" 4
T-50 GP-038187-01 Cover CPU P.C.B CPU, P.C.B {44 1 Feb.24.11
T-51 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Ass'y For CPU P.C.B Cover CPU, P.C.B ] =@ LIAHE) 2Set
T-52 10-008A-PT10 Cover Connectors g Hy 1
T-53 10-003M-PT01 Screw Ass'y For Connectors Cover Y E] 7] =] LEAKE) 4Set

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Control Box Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =z | Q'ty
Period
T-54 GP-011049-00 Sticker Caution X 2|8 AE|H 1
T-55 01-0045-BT01 Sticker Replacing Filter HE Wak AE[F i
T-57 22-1811-PT01 Control Box Ass'y HER 9 (X) 1Set
T-58 01-001C-ZIZA Fuse 7A 250V F=TA 1
T-59 01-002C-ZIZA Fuse 5A 250V F= 5A 1
T-60 04-005C-ZIZA Fuse 8A 250V F= 8A 1
T-61 05-003B-AU10 Fuse 0.5A 250V F= 0.5 2
T-62 10-001C-PTO1 Fuse 3.15A 250V FH= 3,15A
T-63 04-001S-PT10 Encoder Sticker plan AEF 1
T-64 04-0025-PT10 Synchro Sticker AR AE|FH 1
T-65 09-025R-SC53 Rubber Cap 5oy 1
T-66 GP-052136-02 Voltage Sticker M grAle AE|H 1 Jul.19.11
GP-052136-01 Voltage Sticker HMOtAt2t AE|H 1 Feb.24.11
T-67 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie # Ol 8 Elol(42l14]) 20
T-70 01-102A-PT10 Step Motor Output Cable A DE{F3(SPS-011) 1
T-71 02-101A-PT10 Power Input AE XM 29l e (SPS-008) 1
T-72 02-102A-PS10 Synchro Connect Cable Aaz2H Aol E(SPS-003) 1
T-73 02-103A-PT10 Solenoid Power Cable &2 0| EH 2 (SPS-014) 1
T-74 CA-008366-00 Main Driving Motor Power FE2E| 8 ©2(5PS-015) 1
T-75 02-105A-PT10 Step Motor Power Cable AHDEE H{(SPS-016) 1
T-76 03-101A-PT10 Key Input Cable 7| gl&f #H ol &(SPS-001) 1
T-77 03-103A-PT10 Digital Speed Cable C| x| % & T #| 0l B (SPS-004) 1
T-78 03-104A-PT10 Motor Control Cable D E{NO{A & #H 0] B(SPS-005) 1
T-79 03-106A-PT10 Switch Input Cable gmA 2 x| g3 #HolZ(SPS-007) 1
T-80 03-108A-PT10 Air Solenoid Output Cable St =0l E&3 #H 0| E(SPS-010) 1
T-81 03-207A-PT10 electrical Solenoid Qutput Cable HM7|&8l 0| E&S #H 0| E B (IBD-009) 1
T-82 CA-001704-01 Fan Cable L2 #H ol 1 Oct,18.09
T-83 12-002B-5050 Sensor/Switch Cable MA /A 21| #H 0] 8(50-3) 1
T-84 CA-001780-01 Main Driving Motor Output Cable Faoe &3 0| 8(SPS-018) 1
T-85 CA-001916-04 CPU FDD Centrol Cable CPU FDD MO{ M@ #|0] 2(SPS-013) 1 Jan.08.11
T-86 GP-046265-00 486 CPU Card Sticker 486 CPU 7IE HEA| AE|H 1 Sep.15.09
T-87 GP-049857-02 USB Board Bracket USB 2= =23 1 Oct.25.10
T-88 07018SC-8118 Screw(M3xL8) USB BE =213 DHLIA} 4
T-89 GP-049858-01 USB Connector Cover USB HYYE 1 Oct.25.10
T-80 SN-000323-01 USB Connector Cover Nut USB #HU4E 78| IH HE 1 QOct.25.10
T-91 BD-000927-00 USB Joint Board USB E°IE 2CS 1 Oct.25.10
T-92 01-011C-WE10 USB Board Stud USB EE DF AE{E (3-0-10) 2
T-93 SC-001099-00 Screw(M3xL7) USB 2= DF LA 2
T-94 CA-005277-00 USB Connector Cable USB o1 #HiclE 1 Oct.25.10
T-95 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) USB 2E DH LA} 2
T-96 EP-000071-00 Fan 2 1
T-97 CA-006367-00 Fan Cable A2t #HolE 1

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Operation Unit Mechanism
2ol FHE 2HA|

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty
Period
u-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie #ol g Elo| 1
u-9 GP-048070-00 Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE AHE 1 Dec.02.09
12-004A-PT10 Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE AHHE 1
u-10 12-003M-PT10 Screw Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE AFHE ZRLIAL 2
u-12 11-0000-5050 Operation Box Ass'y 2ol gA(XE) 1Set
U-12-1 11-001A-5050 Membrane Switch Y Bael A% 1
U-12-2 11-001B-5050 Key Plate 7| EallolE 1
U-12-3 11-0015-5050 Screw for Key Plate (ST2.6xL4.5) 7| &el|lo|E ELIAL (ST2.6XL4.5) 5
U-12-4 EA-000471-02 LCD LCD 1 Oct.21.10
10-005A-CPT1 LCD LCD 1
u-12-5 BD-000921-04 Q/P Board O/P B E 1 Apr.20.12
BD-000921-03 Q/P Board Q/P BE 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000921-02 Q/P Board O/p BE 1 Aug.22.11
BD-000921-01 O/P Board O/FP BE 1 QOct.21.10
03-0000-5050 O/P Board O/F EE 1
U-12-6 GP-052396-00 Front Cover for O/P O/P MH 7y 1 Jun.02.11
u-12-7 GP-052397-00 Rear Cover for O/P O/P FH #Hy 1 Jun.02.11
u-12-8 11-002B-5050 LED Cover LED #{t{ 3
u-12-9 11-003B-5050 Sensor Cover MM H 1
U-12-10 12-001M-PT10 Rubber Magnet for O/P O/P D5 Ab4 2
U-12-11 11-002S-5050 Screw for O/P Cover (ST2.9XL8 ) OP 7{b{ ELtAL (ST2.9XL8) 6
U-12-12 11-003A-5050 OP Unit Cable OP 73 & #Hol2 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




E
2
=
©
£
)
o)
=
=
T
)
a

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty No
V-1 11-011A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y 24 (xE) 13et
V-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch o4& H G HjolA 1
V-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1CH B AR X|(XE) 2Set

V=3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover LA X H 2
V-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing A 24y 2
V-3-3 10-0015-SW6E8 E-Ring E-& 2
V-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base S A9 X Hjo|A 2
V-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft w A9 x| H 2
V-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C YOIt AEH C 2
V-3-7 10-004A-PT 11 MICRO SWITCH olo| 32 A9 % 2
V-3-8 10-005B-PT 11 Stopper B @i AE0 B 2
V-3-9 10-0065-PT11 Spring A YR ATE A 2
V-3-10 10-007B-PT 11 Guide Cover = 2
V=-3-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring 8 Qo Azaipg 2
V-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A2 Z| ELEAL 2
V-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover (S) AR X] A () 2
V-3-14 10-021M-SW6E6 Screw Guide Cover(M3xL6) 7101 E He{ ZQLfA} 8
V-3-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3%L8) 7H0|E o] A ZE@l LA} 8
V-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 10| E o]~ 2
V-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A 1012 A 2
V-3-18 10-007S-PT 11 Spring C 208 C 2
V-3-19 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 2
V-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
V-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4XL10) H ol g FEo| EY-FAHE) 1Set
V-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Fool Switch 24 HE HolA Hy 1
V-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover (M4xL10 /Al HE HiolA He ZeILAHE) "A" 2Set
V-9 10-002S-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “B"Foot Switch Cover (M3xL8) Al HE |0l A FHy EgILfAHE) "B” BSet
V=10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEZX| 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pneumatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame Mechanism
S 228 Ho|= # 2

Cloth Feed Mechanism / 3] o] & #-7]

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty No
W-1 50-015A-2516 Upper Feed Plate a0l ERH(EaE#) !
w-2 DSC-BJ001000 Screw EILEAL 6
Ww-3 DWS—-AAQ01500 Washer otM 6
W-4 50-008A-2516 Upper Feed Plate Clamp(L) ol =St B Z(E 1
W-5 50—-009A-2516 Upper Feed Plate Clamp(R) Aujol=p BYI(F) 1
W-6 PSC-AC005800 Screw (M8, L=12) E LA} 4
W=7 PWS-CA000600 Spring Washer ($6) A2 QLM 4
W-8 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer (6) ERL 4
w-9 50—-006A-2516 Air Slide Table Holder ollof &2tol = Ejolg &4 2
W-10 PSC-AC001800 Screw DELbAL 8
w-11 DSN-AAQ00700 Nut{15/64"n=28) AZUHE 2
W-12 DSC-CB000500 Screw HZLpAL 2
W-13 GP-013515-02 Lower Feed Plate & Zjol= & (Z2lE) 1
W-14 2250145-306H Feed Plate Satting Pin 10|E ft 9| x| Mo{E 4
W-15 - Sponge A EX| 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pneumatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame Mechanism
Zory 228 Zo|= &

Pneumatic Mechanism / 2-¢ 34

S6S 2
$55¢

S4L

o2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
w-1 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve et e 1
W-2 FPP-AAD00200 Hose Nipple SAUE 5
W-3 FPP-BA00O100 Solenoid Valve @2lolE e 3
W-4 50A0485-811H Manifold Block o &S B3 (S55Y3-20-03) 1
W-5 49A0125-811H Cable Tie #lo| & Ejol 8
W-6 CAR-BB001300 Manifold Bracket o &S =213 1

63

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




2 Step Palette Feed Mechanism (Option)
Al (

2¢H ZE| E o]

>

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Paris . =] Q'ty
Period
X=1 CCP-BA002000 Base Bracket H 0| A =213 1
X-2 DSC-AA000300 Screw 2t BE(15/64" n=28, L=14) 2
X-3 CCP-BB011400 Supporl Bracket A x| 22l 2
X-4 PSC-AC004000 Screw FZFYE0| #E(M5xP0.8, L=12) 4
X-5 PWS—-CA00Q0B00 Spring Washer AT oM 4
X-6 CCP-BB011201 Cylinder Bracket-R e =28p3-R 1
X=7 CCP-BB011301 Cylinder Bracket—L AR 2ap3-L 1
X-8 PSC-AC004900 Screw F247YE0| EBE(M4xP0.7, L=12) 6
X-9 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer 208 oty 6
X-10 AAR-PS007500 Air Cylinder Ass'y ofl o A2 (X) 2Set
X-10-1 PPP-CAQ06200 Cylinder ol 0] & @ (SMC-CJPD10-15D) 1
X-10-2 PPP-AAQ00200 Fitting | &1 (M-5H-4) 2
X-10-3 PPP-ADO00100 Air Hose o] o &A(TU-0425) 2
X=11 CCP-BF000801 Cylinder Shaft ClElgnkE 2
X-12 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring EH A& 4
X-13 PSN-DA000200 Nut LI E L E(MB) 2
X-14 PSN-AAQ01900 Nut MM DH K2 E(M3xP0.5) 2
X-15 CCP-CJ000100 Hook Moving Shaft F30|E% 2
X-16 CCP-CS000100 Hook 3 2
X-17 PSN-DA000100 Nut LI 2 L1 E(M4) 2
X-18 DSC-FAQ09400 Stud Screw =R CHUEAHMA4XP0.7, DB x H4.6) 2
X-19 CCP-LAC00B00 Hook Cover FI3HMH 2
X-20 PSC-BH000900 Screw E3A H2LIAHM3XPO.5 L=8) 4
X-21 CCP-BF001000 Sensor Bracket R MM =2l (F) 1
X-22 CCP-BF001100 Sensor Bracket L MM Eal 2 (= 1
X-23 PSC-AC011500 Screw FZ7HE0| EE(M3xP0.5, L=6) 4
X—24 DWS—-AA008500 Washer e HAM 4
X-25 15-027A-2070 Sensor DM AM(TL-W3MC1) 2
%-26 PSC-BB002200 Screw MM Al A2 LIAHM3XPO.5, L=10) 2
X-27 CCP-BF0O00900 Feed Plate Bracket Holder atmo| =gt 221 &0 2
X-28 PSC-AC005400 Screw F27YE0| 8 E(M5xP0.8, L=20) 2
X-29 PWS-CADQ0800 Spring Washer Ao 9tM 2
X-30 PWS-AA004600 Washer B2t 2
X-31 AAR-PS007600 Air Unit Ass'y oo FUE(XE) 1Set
X-31-1 PPP-BB000100 Manifold of L] & =(SS5Y3-20-02) 1
X-31-2 PPP-BAD00700 Solenoid Valve #2i| 0| =% 2 (SY3120-5LE-M5) 2
X-31-3 PPP-AA000300 Fitting 1 5 (KQ2L06-018S) 1
X-31-4 PPP-BC000100 Silencer £87| 2
X-31-5 PPP-AAQ00200 Fitting 7| & (M-5H-4) 4
X-31-6 PPP-AF000100 Plug B Z238 2
X-31-7 PPP-AD0O00200 Air Hose ol O] & A(TU-0604B) 1
x-32 PSC-DC000200 Screw S LIAHM3, L=30) 4
X-33 ACP-PS001800 Pallet Ass'y me E(X) 1Set
X-34 APT-PS000100 Seam Guide Ass'y Seam 7}0|=(%) 1Set
X-35 CPT-BB000300 Seam Guide Seam 710|E 1
X-36 DSC-BB000400 Screw Al BE2LEA} B
X-37 DSN-AA000900 Nut 2 HE 8
X—38 CPT-BS000100 Seam Guide Seam 10| = 2
X-39 PSC-BB000100 Screw F Al BH2LEAL 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

65




Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option)
HEZE 2|0 7] A (ME AL

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty
Period
Y-1 GP-057460-00 Barcode Reader Sensor DHA 83 E 2|02 M DS1500 1
y-2 CA-006365-00 Cable DHEA HIRE 2|0{7] FZH A AHolg 1
Y-3 CPT-BB000700 Bracket Base Plate SeajFl st ol A 1
Y—4 CPT-BB000800 Bracket Plate = e 1
Y-5 CPT-BB000600 Sensor Bracket Plate dME2P 2 = 1
Y-6 PSC-DA000100 Tapping Screw | Ej ZLIA} 5
Y-7 PSC-AC007100 Bolt SATHEC EE 4
Y-8 PWS-CA000200 Spring Washer ATE oM El
Y-9 PWS-AAD00200 Washer HE HetM 12
Y-10 PSC-ACO013000 Bolt SLFYEC EE 5
Y-11 PSC-AC014100 Bolt SHTYE0| EE 3
Y-12 PSN-AAQ03200 Nut HE 3
Y-13 PSC-AC007500 Bolt SHTYE0 BE 3
Y-14 PWS-CAQ03700 Spring Washer AT 2ty 3
Y-15 PTC-AH000500 Cable Holder #Hlol & &0 3
Y-16 PTC-AG000100 Cable Tie #| 0l & Eto| 3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism - SPS/A-2516GS(HS)-25
324 £38 mo|= A - SPS/A-2516—-GS(HS)-25

(DCloth Feed Mechanism / 3] o] = 7]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q'ty | Applied
7-1 CCP-BB000501 Feed Brackel TjojE =22p3 1
z-2 DSC-AAD00300 Screw (15/64"n=28) DE LEAL 2
Z-3 PWS-CA000500 Spring Washer AT QLM 2
Z2-4 DWS—-AA001500 Washer 244 2
Z-5 CCP-CD000200 Slider £alol 1
7-6 DSP-AAQ00S00 Slider Spring a2lo|| 2= 2 1
Z-7 CCP-BD000100 Slider Bracket &2jo|H g3 1
Z-8 SC-0164-2700 Screw (11/64"n=40) TELbAL 1
2-9 PBR-FA000200 Ball Bearing £ 0{ 2l (LME 12UU) 2
2-10 PSC-AC001300 Screw OHELEAL 4
Z-11 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer ATty 4
7-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer oM 4
Z-13 PPP-CC000100 Air Slide Table(L) oof &2o|= Ho|g 2
Z-14 PPP-AA000100 Hose Unicn A FY2 4
Z-15 DPN-BB000500 Setting Pin Mg 2
7-16 CCP-BB000600 Upper Feed Plate Bracket A e 2212 1
17 PSC-AC002000 Screw (M6xL20) DELEAL 2
Z-18 PWS-CAQ00600 Spring Washer Axng by 2
Z-19 PWS-AAD00600 Washer 244 2
Z-20 CCP-FDQO00100 Stopper Rubber for Upper Feed Plate AlTEL AEH 0T 2
Z-21 CCP-BB000700 Hinge for Upper Feed Plate Mo Ef 8IX i 2
zZ-22 PSC-AC001700 Screw T LEA} 4
Z-23 DSC-CB000700 Screw Ats|O| S = H EFHLIAL 2
7-24 DPN-BC000200 Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate Atm| St 81X & 2
Z-25 DSC-CB000700 Screw DELLAL 2
Z2-26 CGA-GK000200 Upper Feed Plate Atu =8t 1
7-27 22A0125-811H Air Tube Label(S3L) olof {2 api(s3L) 1
7-28 22A0485-811H Air Tube Label(S4L) ojof FE 2 (s4L) 1
2-29 22A0495-811H Air Tube Label(S3R) ol §= 2} (S3R) 1
2-30 22A0508-811H Air Tube Label(S4R) ol {2 21 (S4R) 1
Z=31 CCP-BA002000 Base Bracket HlojA 823l 1
Z-32 DSC-AADOO300 Screw F2t EE(15/64" n=28, L=14) 2
7-33 CCP-BB011400 Support Bracket x| x| 223 2
Z-34 PSC-AC004000 Screw 2 7Yool BE(M5xP0.8, L=12) 4
Z-35 PWS-CAO0C0800 Spring Washer 203 M 4
Z-36 CCP-BB011201 Cylinder Bracket-R Al 2217 -R 1
Z-37 CCP-BB011301 Cylinder Bracket-L el 2ab3-L 1
Z-38 PSC-AC004900 Screw FZ7Y 20| EE(M4xP0.7, L=12) 6

Z-39 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer AZE oM 6
7-40 AAR-PS007500 Air Cylinder Ass'y ofjo] A2t (X) 2Set
Z-40-1 PPP-CA006200 Cylinder oflof Al 8l0{(SMC-CJPD10-15D) 1
Z-40-2 PPP-AAD00200 Fitting T & (M-5H-4) 2
Z-40-3 PPP-AD000100 Air Hose ol 0f A(TU-0425) 2
Z-41 CCP-BF000801 Cylinder Shaft AEHIH 2
7-42 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring EH 2&g 4
7-43 PSN-DA000200 Nut LI E L{E(MB) 2
Z-44 PSN-AA001900 Nut M A D &2t E (M3xP0.5) 2
Z-45 CCP-CJ000100 Hook Moving Shaft 30|85 2
Z-46 CCP-CS000100 Hook %3 2
Z-47 PSN-DA000100 Nut LI E L E(M4) 2
Z-48 DSC-FAQ09400 Stud Screw LR chLPAHM4XPO.7, D6 x H4.6) 2
Z-49 CCP-LAQC0800 Hook Cover F37H 2
Z2-50 PSC-BH000900 Screw Ea{A E2LAHM3XP0.5 L=8) 4
Z=51 CCP-BF001000 Sensor Bracket R MM B Zl($) 1
Z-52 CCP-BF001100 Sensor Bracket L MM =efZl(E) 1
7-53 PSC-ACO11500 Screw S247Y 0| EE(M3xP0.5, L=6) 4
Z-54 DWS=AA008500 Washer Y oM 4

oo

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism - SPS/A-2516GS(HS)-25
SA £38 mo|= ZAH - SPS/A-2516—-GS(HS)—-25

(1)Cloth Feed Mechanism / 3] o] = ¥4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty :
Period
Z-55 15-027A-2070 Sensor ZE MM (TL-W3MC1) 2
Z-56 PSC-BB002200 Screw MM HA|l Z2LIAHM3xP0.5, L=10) 2
Z-57 CCP-BF000900 Feed Plate Bracket Holder atmjojlef 223 &4 2
Z-58 PSC-AC005400 Screw 2 7YEo| EE(M5xP0.8, L=20) 2
Z2-59 APC-PS006200 Pallet Ass'y Ha E(x) 1Set
2-60 APT-PS000100 Seam Guide Ass'y Seam 70| E(X) 1Set
2-61 CPT-BB000300 Seam Guide Seam 70| = 1
2-62 DSC-BB000400 Screw HA| ZHELEAL 8
2-63 DSN-AA000800 Nut g HE 8
Z-64 CPT-BS000100 Seam Guide Seam 710/ E 2
Z-65 PSC-BB000100 Screw F Al ZHELEAL 2

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism - SPS/A-2516GS(HS)-25
SeA £33 H0|= BA - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-25

(2Pneumatic Mechanism / 3¢ 34

i~ - L.

444444
S e

/

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & | Q'ty
Period
Z-1 PPP-AD000100 Urethane Hose (@4) S E ZA (B4) =
Z-2 PPP-AD000200 Urethane Hose (@6) T E 52 (@6) =
Z-3 PPP-AAQ00100 Pressure Gauge u4ef Holx| 1
Z-4 PPP-AAD00500 Quick Joint Plug 3 =9olE T3{2(X) 156t
zZ-5 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve HAH ge 1
Z-6 PPP-BD0O00100 Filter Regulator EHE alalolg 1
z-7 PPP-BG000100 Air Pressure Switch o 0 Eafj A AR A 1
z2-8 P3C-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8 £=10) LA} 2
z2-9 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5xP0.8 H=3.5) HE 2
Z-10 DWS-AA002100 Washer 24N 2
Z#H PPP-AA000400 Tee £l 1
Z-12 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie #HO| 8 Elo] 7
Z-13 PPP-AF000200 Plug A Ze{A 1
Z-14 PPP-AA000300 Elbow Union YEF FL2 1
Z-15 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple A UE 5
Z-16 PPP-AA001300 Quick Coupling 2 AHEE 4
Z-17 PPP-BA000100 Solenoid Valve &2 0| E W E(8Y3120-5MZ-M5) 3
Z-18 DSC-AC003400 Screw (M4 xP0.7,L=30) OE LA 4
Z-19 PPP-BB001100 Manifold Block M4 &0 B8(SS5Y3-20-03) 1
2-20 PPP-BC000100 Silencer &2 2
Z-21 PPP-AF000100 Plug B ngi1B 2
z2-22 49A0225-811H Air Tube Label ollof /Fe 2p 2
2-23 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve Hygs 1
=24 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controller A0E HEEY 1
Z2-25 CAR-BB001200 Manifold Bracket HiL &= 2217 1
Z-26 PSC-DD000100 Tapping Screw =LA} 2

73

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
006-00T-0011 [Needle (DPx17 #18) | 17 | D-27 | |10-003M-PTO1|Screw Control Box 53 T=7 20A0145-811H|Y-Tensicn Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-14
006-00T-0011 [Needle (DPx17 #18) | 51 5-9 10-003M-PT01|Screw Cover 53 T-9 20A0195-811H|Screw 35 [ K-19
006-00T-0013 |Needle (DPX5 # 14) | 51 S-10 10-003M—PT10|Screw Bridge Diodz(M4xL16) | 53 T-38 20A0215-811H|Hinge Stud for Y-Moving Race| 35 | K-21
006-00T-0013 |Needle (DPx5 #14) 17 | D=-27 10-0035-SW66 [Spring Washer Con- | 53 T-3 20A0225-811H|Y-Retainer 35 | K-22
01-001B-CPT2|Fan Cover 53 | T-27 10-004A—-PT11 |MICRO SWITCH 59 | v-3-7 | |20A0235-811H|Y-Stopper 35 | K-23
01-001C-ZIZA |Fuse 7A 250V 55 | T-58 10-005A-CPT1|LCD 57 |U-12-4| |20A0245-811H|Screw(11/64"n=40) 35 | K-24
01-001C-ZIZA |Fuse(7A) 250V 51 S-12 10~-005B-PT11|Guide A 59 |v-3-17| |22-019A-2516 |Tapping Screw 49 | R-32
01-002C-ZIZA |Fuse 5A 250V 55 | T-59 10-005B-PT11 |Stopper B 59 | v-3-8 | |22-1811-PT01 |Control Box Ass'y 55 | T-57
01-002C-ZIZA [Fuse(5A(T5L)) 250V | 51 5-12 10-005M-PT10|Isolation Bushing “A"| 53 | T-49 22A0128-811H|Air Tube Label(S3L) 41 N-29
01-002M-AU12 |Bolt Fan (M4x0.7 53 | T-28 10-006B-PT11|Guide Base 59 |Vv-3-16| |22A0125-811H|Air Tube Label(S3L) 69 | Z-27
01-0045-BT01 |Sticker Replacing Filter | 55 | T-55 10-006M-PT10lisolation Bushing “B"| 53 | T-48 | |22A0485-811H|Air Tube Label(S4L) 41 | N-30
01-007B-CPT1|Fuse(6.3A) 250V 51 5-12 10-0065-PT11 |Spring A 59 | v-3-9 | [22A048S-811H|Air Tube Label(S4L) 69 | Z-28
01-011C-WE10 |USB Board Stud 55 | T-92 10-006S-PT11 [Stopper A 59 |V-3-18| |22A0498-811H|Air Tube Label(S3R) 41 N-31
01-102A-PT10 [Step Motor Output Cable | 55 | T-70 | [10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 59 |v-3-10| [22A0495-811H|Air Tube Label(S3R) | 69 | Z-29
02-0000-PT18 |Power Board Ass'y 53 T-16 10-0075-PT11|Spring B 59 |v-3-11| [22A0508-811H|Air Tube Label(S4R) 41 N-32
02014SC-4113|Screw (M4x0.7) 35 | K-186 10-007S-PT11 {Spring C 59 |V-3-18| |22A050S-811H|Air Tube Label(S4R) | 69 | Z-30
02-101A-PT10 |Power Input 55 | T-71 10-008A-PT 10 |Cover Connectors 53 | T-52 | |22S014H-306H|Setting Pin 41 | N-16
02-102A-PS10|Synchro Connect Cable| 55 | T-72 10-009M-PT11|Screw 59 |V-3-12| |2280145-306H |Feed Plate Satting Pin 61 | W-14
02-103A-PT10|Solencid Power Cable 55 | T-73 10-012M—PT 10 |Stud Main Drving Board [3-5-15) | 53 | T-34 49A0085-811H|Screw for Palette Base | 43 | O-14
02-105A-PT 10 |Step Motor Power Cable 55 | T-75 10-018B-PT11 |Switch Cover (S) 59 |v-3-13| |[49A008S-811H)|Scizw for Palette Base Bracket A | 43 | O-17
03-0000-5050 |O/P Board 57 |u-12-5| | 10-021M-SW66 |Screw Guide Cover 59 |V-3-14| |[49A008S—811H |Screw for Palette Base Bracket B 43 | 0-20
03-010A-PT10|Stud (3-5-37) 53 | T-41 10-104A-PT10|X-Y Board Radiator 53 |T-22-1| |48A0125-811H|Cable Tie 63 | W-5
03-011A-PT10|Stud (3-5-42) 53 | T-42 10-104A-PT18|Transformer 53 | T-20 | |49A0225-811H|Air Tube Label 47 | Q-22
03-101A-PT10|Key Input Cable 55 | T-76 10-115A-PT10|Radiator Main 53 | T-32 49A0225-811H|Air Tube Label 73 | Z=22
03-103A-PT10|Digital Speed Cable 55 | T=-77 11-0000-5050 |Operation Box Ass'y | 57 | U-12 50-006A-2516 |Air Slide Table Holder| 61 Ww-9
03-104A-PT10|Motor Control Cable | 55 | T-78 11-0000-PS10|Synchronizer Ass'y 17 | D-56 | |50-008A—-2516 |Upper Feed Plate Clampll) | 61 W-4
03-106A-PT10|Switch Input Cable 55 | T-79 11-001A-5050 [Membrane Swilch 57 |U-12-1| | 50-009A—-2516 |Upper Feed Plate ClamplR) [ 61 W-5
03-108A—PT10 |Air Solenoid Output Cable | 55 | T-80 | [11-001B-5050|Key Plate 57 |U-12-2| |50-015A-2516 |Upper Feed Plate 61 | W-1
03-207A—PT10 |electrical Solenoid Qutput Cable | 85 | T-81 11-0015=5050 [Screw for Key Plate [ST2.6%14.5) | 57 |U-12-3| |50A0488-811H|Manifold Block 63 | W-4
04-001S-PT10|Encoder Sticker 55 | T-63 11-002B-5050 |LED Cover 57 |U-12-8| |90-011A-2516 |Spring Washer 49 | R-10
04-0028-PT10|Synchro Sticker 55 | T-64 11-002M=PT10|Sponge 59 | v-10 | |90-013A-2516 |Nut 49 | R-12
04-005C-ZIZA |Fuse 8A 250V 55 | T=60 11-0028-5050 |Screw for O'P Cover (ST2.9x18) | 57 |U-12-11| |90A008S—-811H|Case for Custody 49 R-7
04-005C-ZIZA |Fuse(BA) 250V 51 5-12 11-003A-5050 |OP Unit Cable 57 |U-12-12| |90A0195-811H|Gas Spring Ass'y 49 | R-19
05-003B-AU10|Fuse 0.5A 250V 55 | T-61 11-0038-5050 [Sensor Cover 57 |U-12-9| |91-001C~PT10|Flat Washer Control Box 53 T-4
05-003B-AU10|Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) 250v | 51 | S-12 11-006A-PT11 |Base Foot Switch 59 V-2 91-101A-SA53 |Motor Pulley Cover Ass'y 49 | R-16
05057SN-3211 |Nut for Sensor 43 | ©-4 11-011A-PT11 |Foot Switch Ass'y 59 V-1 AAR-PS0075 |Air Cylinder Ass'y 85 | X-10
06011SW—-2111|Washer for Sensor Bracket| 43 0-6 11-019M-2350|Solenoid Tube 29 1-32 AAR-PS0075 |Air Cylinder Ass'y 69 | Z-40
06-110A-PT06 |X~Y Board Ass'y 53 | T-22 | |11-020A-2500 |Magnetic Holder 17 | D-58 AAR-PS0076 |Air Unit Ass'y 65 | X=31
070188C-8118|Screw(M3xL8) 55 | T-88 11-0215-2500 [Screw 17 | D-60 ABW-PS0002 |Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y | 19 | E-11
07-0255-3701 [Screw Ass'y 53 | T-21 11-021S-2500 |Screw for L—-44 17 | D-57 ACP-PS0018 |Pallet Ass'y 65 | X-33
07035SC-7113|Screw for Sensor Bracket | 43 0-5 11-022W-2500|Washer 17 | D-59 AHK-PS0001 |lnner Hook Prasser Shaft Assy| 21 F=41
08-002M-SW67 |Stud CPU P.C.B (3- | 53 | T-44 11-1000-PT11 [One Step Stroke Ass'y | 59 V-3 ALS-PS0001 |Lower Shaft Ass'y 21 F-1
08-015C—-3701 |Clip 4N 59 V-4 1150365-306H |Wiper On/Off Switch | 29 1-29 AMB-PS0001 |Safety Plate Ass'y 9 A-28
09-025R-5C53|Rubber Cap 55 | T-65 12-001M-PT10|Rubber Magnet for O/P | 57 [U-12-10 AMB-PS000 |[Silicon Tank Ass'y 9 A-22
09-0415-3701 |Nut Fan(M4) 53 | T-29 12-002B-5050 |Sensor/Switch Cable | 55 | T-83 AMB-PS0003 [Thread Tension contrcler Assy| 19 | E=35
10-001A-PT01 |Control Box 53 T-1 12-003M—-PT 10|Screw Operation Unit Stand 57 | U-10 AMB-PS0006 [Hook Cover Ass'y 21 F-46
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 59 | v=-3-1 12-004A-PT10|Operation Unit Stand | 57 uU-9 APC-PS0062 |Pallet Ass'y 71 Z-59
10-001C-PT01|Fuse 3.15A 250V 55 | T-62 15-022S-1000 |Screw Connecting Plate| 53 | T-46 APM-PS0002 |Comnectng nk ot Presser Foot Ofeder | 23 | G—41
10-001C-PTO1 |Fuse(3.15A(T3.15)) 250V | 51 5-12 15-026M=1000|Cable Tie 55 | T-67 APT-PS0001 |Seam Guide Ass'y 65 | X-34
10-001C-PT11|Bushing 59 | v-3-2 | |15-026M-1000|Cable Tie 57 U-6 APT-PS0001 |Seam Guide Ass'y 71 Z-60
10-001M-PT02|Bolt Control Box(M6xL45) | 53 T-2 15-027A~-2070|Sensor 65 | X-25 ASY-SMO0004 [X-Sensor Bracket 39 | M-15
10-0015-SW68 |E-Ring 59 | v-3-3 | | 15—-027A-2070 [Sensor 71 Z-55 ATA-PS0001 |Thread Tension Adusting Ass'y 27 H-1
10-002A-PTO1 |Front Cover Control Bex| 53 T-6 20-004A-2516 |X-Moving Race 35 K-4 ATA-PS0002 |Second Thread Tension Adusing Ass)y 27 | H-15
10-002A-PT11 [Switch Base 59 | v=3-4 | [20-005A—2516 |X-Retainer 35 | K-5 ATT-PS0004 |Moving Mes 31 | J-45
10-0025-SW66 [Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 59 |v-3-15| [20-017A~2516 |Y-Fixed Race(L) 35 | K-17 ATT-PS0004 |Moving Mes 51 | S-23
10-0025-SW66 [waess i Cor NONLE 59 V-9 20-018A-2516 |Y-Fixed Race(R) 35 | K-18 ATT-PS0006 |Thread Trimming Lever "A"| 31 | J-52
10-0025-SW66 |kt 53 | T-31 20A0075-811H|Screw (11/64"n=20) | 35 K=7 ATT—PS0007 |Thread Trimming Lever "B7(H) [ 31 J-49
10-003A-PT11 |Switch Shaft 59 |v-3-5| [20A008S-811H|Ball 35 | K-8 ATT—PS0008 |[Thiead Tnmming Lever ‘B'(G}[ 31 | J=50
10-003B—-PT10|Comecting Plate 10 6 CPU | 53 | T-45 | [20A009S-811H x-Tension Adjusting Nut | 35 | K-9 AWP-PS0001 |Wiper Bracket Ass'y | 29 | I-1
10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 50 | v-3-6 | |20A010S-811H |X-Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-10 | | AWP-PS0002 |Wiper Crank Ass'y 29| I-8
10-003M-PTO1 [Screw Ass'y For Comnactors Cover | 53 | T-53 | [20A012S-B11H|[Screw (11/64"n=40) | 35 [ K-12 AWP-PS0003 |Wiper Rock Link ass'y | 29 | I-13
10-003M-PTO1|Screw Assy For CPUP.CBCover | 53 | T-51 | [20A0135-811H|Y-Tension AdjustingNut | 35 | K-13 AXF-PS0002 |X-Y Ball Guide Ass'y | 35 | K-1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
AXY-8SMO0003 |Y-Sensor Bracket 39 | M-12 CCP-BF0009 |Feed Plate Bracket Holder | 65 | X-27 CLB-JLO002 [Balance Lubrication Felt(F)| 45 | P-14
BD-000212 |CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-BF0O009 |Feed Plate Bracket Holder | 71 | Z-57 CLB-JLO003 |Balance Lubrication Felt{M) 45 | P-15
BD-000239 [I/O Board Ass'y 53 | T-39 CCP-BF0010 |Sensor Bracket R 65 [ X-21 CLB-JLO004 [Balance Lubrication Felt{R) 45 | P-16
BD-000296 |Main Driving Board Ass'y | 53 | T-30 CCP-BF0010 |Sensor Bracket R 69 | Z-51 CLB=JLO00S [Felt 45 | P-24
B8D-000425 |Step Board 53 |T-22-2|| CCP-BF0011 [Sensor Bracket L 65 | X-22 CLB-JLO006 |0scilator Shaft Gear Lubrication Fet | 45 | P-29
3D-000859 |486 CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-BF0011 |Sensor Bracket L 69 | Z-52 CLB-JLO007 [Shuttle Lubrication FeltL) | 45 | P-36
BD-000921 |O/P Board 57 |U-12-5| | CCP-BKQOOS5 |Upper Feed Plate BracketHoleer | 41 | N—14 CLB-JLO008 [Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) | 45 | P-37
BD-000927 [USB Joint Board 55 | T-91 CCP-CD0002 |Slider 41 N-5 CLB-JLO00Y [Felt 45 | P-44
BD-000928 |486 CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-CD0002 |Slider 69 Z-5 CLB=JLO010 [Qil Return Felt(A) 45 | P-23
BD-000961 |Power Board Ass'y 53 | T-186 CCP-CJ0001 [Hook Moving Shaft 65 | X-15 CLB-JLOO11 [Arm Oil Return Felt 45 | P-26
BD-001523  |I/0Board Ass'y - Barcode Reader | 53 | T-39 CCP-CJ0001 |Hook Moving Shaft 69 | Z-45 CLB-JLOO12 |Bed Oil Relurn Felt 45 | P-33
CA-001704 [Fan Cable 85 | T-82 CCP-CS0001 [Hook 65 | X-16 CLB-JNOOO1 |Qil Gauge 45 | P-39
CA-001748 |Sensor 43 0-2 CCP-CS0001 |Hook 69 | Z-46 CLB-JPOD0O1 |Nipple for Oil Supporter | 49 | R-46
CA-001780  [Main Driving Mator Qutput Cable 55 T-8B4 CCP-FDOO01  [Stoopet Rubber for Upper Feed Plate | 41 N-24 CLS-CCO0001 |Crank Rod 21 F-10
CA-001916 |CPU FDD Control Cable| 55 | T-85 CCP-FDO0O1 |Stoppet Rubber for Upper Feed Plate | 69 | Z-20 CLS-KCO0001 [Lower Shaft 21 F-2
CA-005277 |USB Connector Cable | 55 | T-94 CCP-LA00O08 |Hook Cover 65 | X-19 CLS-KH0001 |Oscillator Shaft 21 | F-14
CA-006365 |Cable 67 | Y-2 CCP-LAQ008 |Hook Cover 69 | Z-49 CMB~BB0001 [Safety Bracket 9 | A-30
CA-006366 |Main Driving Motor Power | 55 | T-74 CGA-GC0001 |Presser Foot (Option)| 23 | G-33 CMB-BB0002 |Emergency Switch Bracket| 9 A-42
CA-008367 |Fan Cable 55 | T-97 CGA-GJ0002 |Lower Feed Plate 41 | N-26 CMB-BB000S [Support Cover Bracket "A"| 13 | B-13
CAB-AAQ047 [Arm 9 A-1 CGA-GK0002 |Upper Feed Plate 41 | N-25 CMB-BB0009 |Hook Cover Hinge 21 F=47
CAB-ABO0O3 [Bed 13 B-1 CGA-GK0002 |Upper Feed Plate 69 | Z-26 CMB-BB0010C |Bellows Brackel 15 | €21
CAC-BJ0002 [Plastic Blank 51 S-14 CHK-BDO0001 |Shuttle(L) 21 F-30 CMB-BB0011 |Bellows Guide Plate 15 | C-22
CAC-FDOOOQ2 |Shdat Stap Rubber plate forUpoet Plte | 51 S-26 CHK-BJ0001 |[Shuttle Upper Spring(H)| 21 F-38 CMB-BB0012 |Support Cover Brackel(L) 13 B-16
CAC-JB0001 |Qiler 51 5-5 CHK-BJ0002 |Inner Hook Presser Plate | 21 | F-42 CMB-BB0013 |Support Cover Bracket (R) | 13 | B-18
CAC-JB0002 |Bottle of Qil 51 | s-21 CHK-BJ0003 [Shuttle Upper Spring(G)| 21 | F-39 CMB-BGO0001 [Safety Plate Holder 9 | A-31
CAC-MAO0002 [Head Cover 51 S-24 CHK-CHOOQO1 |Shuttle Race Adusting Shaft | 21 F=33 CMB-BHOQQ1 |Felt Holder for Siicon Ol Supply 9 A-26
CAC-MDO0001 |Box 51 | 5-35 CHK-CHOO001 |Shuttle(L) Adjusting Shaft | 21 | F-32 CMB-BJ0001 [Safety Plate 9 | A-29
CAC-MG0002 |Sponge 51 S-11 CHK-HAQQO1 |Shuttle{H) 21 F-26 CMB-BJ0003 [Mator Cover Support Bracket 15 C-7
CAC-MHO001 |Accessory Bag 51 | 5-27 CHK-HA0016 [Shuttle(G) 21 | F-27 CMB-BJ0004 |Bellows Fixed Plate(F) | 15 | C-23
CAR-BB00O1 [Manifold Bracket 47 | Q-25 CHK-HBO0001 |Bobbin 21 | F-25 CMB-BJ0005 |Bellows Fixed Plate(R) | 15 | C-24
CAR-BB0012 |Manifold Bracket 73 | £-25 CHK-HB0001 |Bobbin 51 S-6 CMB-BJ0007 |Suppert Cover Adusting Plate | 13 | B-17
CAR-BB0013 |Manifold Bracket 63 | W-6 CHK-HCO0001 |Bobbin Case Ass'y 21 | F-22 CMB-BJ000E |Presser Plate 13 B-8
CBW=BA0OO01 |Babbin Winder Action Body 19 | E-13 CHK-HP0O001 [Shuttle Driver 21 F-28 CMB-BJ0011 |%-Motor Caver Support Bracket 15 | C=29
CBW-BH0001 |Bobbin Stopper 19 | E-19 CHK-HQO001 [Shuttle Race Ring 21 | F-21 CMB-FC0002 |Left Cover Gasket 9 | A-10
CBW-BJ0001 |Thread Winder Action Plate 19 | E-31 CHK-KZ0001 [Inner Hook Presser Shalt | 21 F-43 CMB-FC0006 |Face Plate Gaskel 9 A-4
CBW-BJ0002 |Botbin Winder Aduusting Flate | 19 | E-20 CHP-CL0001 |Hand Pulley Roller 19 E-8 CMB-FDOO004 |Rubber for X-Moving Cover 13 | B-26
CBW-BNOOO1 |Bobbin Stand 19 | E-18 CHP-CP0001 |Hand Pulley 19 | E~1 CMB-HK0002 [Thread Guide L 9 | A-16
CBW-CMO0O001 |Bobbin Winder Lever | 19 | E-23 CHP-KZ0001 |Hand Pulley Shaft 19 E-6 CMB-HK0006 |Thread Guide R 9 A-18
CBW-CPO001 |Thread Winder Action Pulley | 19 | E-14 CLB-BGO001 |Crank Red Lubrication Plate | 45 | P-5 CMB-HKO0007 |Thread Guide L 9 | A-21
CBW-DZ0001 |Thiead Winder Adusting Cam | 19 | E-28 CLB-BG0002 |0il Hose Holder(L) 45 | P-10 | | CMB-HK0008 [Thread Guide A 9 | A-12
CBW-FAQDO1 [Thread Winder Action Ring| 19 | E-16 CLB-BGO0003 |3alance Lubrication Plate | 45 | P-13 CMB-HK0009 |Thread Guide B 9 A-14
CBW-FAQ0Q2 (Bobain Winder Shalt RubberRing | 19 | E=17 CLB-BG0003 [0il Hose Holder(A) 45 | P-12 CMB-HK0010 |Thread Guide Plate 19 | E-42
CBW-KCO0001 |Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft| 19 | E-25 CLB-BGO004 |Neede Bar Crank Red Lubncaton Plate 45 | p-22 CMB-HK0011 |Arm Thread Guide 9 A-19
CBW-KZ0001 [Bebbin Winder Shaft | 19 | E-12 CLB-BGOO00S [Jsolator Snat Gear Lubrication Plate 45 | P-28 CMB-HMO0001 |1 o s % 19 E-41
CCP-BAQ020 |Base Bracket 65 %=1 CLB-BGO0007 [Shuttle Lubrication Plate 45 | P-35 CMB-JB0001 [Silicon Tank 9 | A-23
CCP-BAQ020 |Base Bracket 69 | Z-31 CLB-BG0008 |Bed Wick Holder 45 | P-41 CMB=JJ0001 |Silicon Oil Window 9 A-24
CCP-BB0005 |Feed Bracket 41 N-1 CLB-BH0001 |Oil Hose Holder(B) 45 | P-18 CMB-JL0O001 |Silicon Felt a9 A-25
CCP-BB0005 |Feed Bracket 69 Z-1 CLB-BH0002 [Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder| 45 | P-20 CMB-LAQ001 |Thread Take Up Cover 9 A-7
CCP-BB0006 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket | 41 | N=17 CLB-BH0002 [Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder(S) | 45 | P-25 CMB-LAQ002 [Top Cover 9 A-45
CCP-BB0006 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket | 69 | Z-16 CLB-BH0D003 |Pipe Holder 45 | P-43 CMB-LAD004 |Y-Motor Cover 15 | C-4
CCP-BBQ007 |Hinge for Upper Feed Plate|] 41 | N-19 CLB-BJ0001 [Felt Plate 45 | P-45 CMB-LAQ010 |Face Plate 9 A-3
CCP-BBO007 |Hnge for Upper Feed Plate 69 | Z-21 CLB-FA0Q001 |0il Window Rubber Ring| 45 | P-40 CMB-LA0013 |Belt Cover 15 C-1
CCP-BB0112 |Cylinder Bracket—-R 65 X-6 CLB-JD0003 |[Oil Wick 45 P-8 CMB-LAQ014 |Hook Cover 21 F-48
CCP-BB0112 |Cylinder Bracket-R 69 | Z-36 CLB-JD0003 |[Shuttle Lubrication Wick| 45 | P-31 CMB-LA0015 |X—Motor Cover 15 | C-3
CCP-BB0113 |Cylinder Brackel-L 65 | X-7 CLB-JF0008 |Pipe 45 | P-53 CMB-LB0001 |Left Cover 9 A-9
CCP-BB0113 |Cylinder Bracket-L 69 | 2-37 CLB-JG0O001 |Am Qi Retun Felt Oil Hose 45 | P=27 CMB-LB0009 |Needle Plate Support Cover 13 | B-10
CCP-BB0114 |Support Bracket 65 | X-3 CLB-JGO002 |Bed Oil Retum Felt Ol Hose | 45 | P-34 CMB-LB0010 |Bed Coverl(L) 13 | B-2
CCP-BB0114 |Support Bracket 69 | Z-33 CLB-JG0003 |Shuttle Lupricaticn Oil Hose 45 | P-32 CMB-LB0011 |Bed Cover(R) 13 B-3
CCP-BDO0001 [Slider Bracket 41 N-7 CLB-JGO005 |Hose for Oil Supporter | 49 | R=45 CMB=-LB0012 |X-Moving Cover 13 B-6
CCP-BDO001 [Slider Bracket 69 | Z-7 CLB-JG0006 |Oil Hose 45 | P-9 CMB-LD0001 |Qil Sticker 9 | A-46
CCP-BF0008 |Cylinder Shaft 65 | X-11 CLB-JJ0001 1iC)iI Window 45 | P-38B CMB-LD0002 |Warning Sticker 11 A-58
CCP-BF0008 |Cylinder Shaft 69 | Z-41 CLB-JLO001 IFeIt 48 | 'P=B CMB-LD0369 |Model Mark (HS-25) | 9 | A-56

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts Na. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
CMB-LD0370 [Model Mark (GS-25) | 9 A-56 CTA-BJ0004 |Tnread Detecting Plate Gude | 27 | H-44 CYF-BJ0006 |Y-Sensor Removal Plate 39 | M-9
CMB=LF0002 |Fim for Needle Plate Suoport Cover| 13 | B—23 CTA-BNO001 |Thread Detecting Plate Ring 27 | H-45 CYF-CMOOQO1 |Y-Removal Sensor Connectng Crank | 39 | M-1
CMB-NB0O0O1 |Thread Winder Mes 19 | E=33 CTA-HLO0O1 |Thread Guide Disk 27 H-7 CYF—-KC0002 |Y-Guide Shaft 37 | L—=21
CNB-BF000! |Needle Bar Holder 17 | D-18 CTA-HLO0O1 |Thread Tension Disk | 19 E-40 CYF-KCO0003 |X=Guide Shaft a7 L-12
CNB-CDO0001 [Needle Bar Guide Block| 17 | D-20 CTA-HMOOO1 |Thrzzd Tznsion Adusting Shak: 27 H-3 DBS-DA0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(R)| 17 | D-48
CNB-HKO001 |Thead Gude for Needle Bar(H 17 | D-25 CTA-HMOQ02 |Second Thread Tension Adesing Shaf 27 | H-16 DBS-DA0002 |Needle Bar Bushing({U) | 17 | D-22
CNB-HKQ0017 |Thead Gude for Needk: BarlGl 17 | D-26 CTH-CBO001 |[Thread Take-Up Lever Crank | 17 | D-9 DBS-DA0003 |Needle Bar Bushing(L) | 17 | D-24
CNB-KAQQO1 [Needle Bar 17 | D-21 CTH-CCO0001 |Needle Bar Crank Rod | 17 | D-16 DBS-DA0004 |Hand Pulley Bushing | 19 | E-4
CPB-BBO0001 [Postion Link Stopper Bracket | 23 | G-55 CTH-CJ0001 [Needle Bar Crank 17 | D-13 DBS-DA00OS |Lower Shaft Rear Bushing | 21 F-6
CPB-BFQ001 |Presser Bar Holder 23 | G-31 CTH=-HJ0O001 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 17 D-8 DBS—DADOO6 |Middke Bushing for Lower Shall 21 F-31
CPB-BH0O001 [Finger Guard 23 | G-34 CTR-BHOO001 (Twead Release Connecting Aed 27 | H-22 DBS-DAQC09 |Presser Bar Bushing | 23 | G-24
CPB-CAQ001 |Position Link 23 | G-18 CTR-BJO0O1 |Twead Release Action Bar Guide 27 | H-41 DBS-DAQO10 |Presser Shaft Bushing A 23 G-8
CPB-CA0002 |Presser Link 23 | G-16 CTR-BJ0002 [T1read Release Adjusting Plate 27 | H-29 DBS-DA0O011 |Presser Shaft Bushing B 23 G-9
CPB-CA0003 |Presser Driving Link 23 | G-20 CTR-BJ0O0Q03 |Thread Release Stopper| 27 | H-27 DBS-DAQ0O12 |Front Bushing for Y-Removal Shalt | 37 L-8
CPB-CBO001 |Presser Fork Crank 23 G-4 CTR-CAO0001 [Thread Release Link | 27 | H-20 DBS-DA0Q013 |Rear Bushing for Y-Removal Shatt | 37 L-9
CPB-CBO0002 |Presser Adjusting Armm | 23 | G-11 CTR-CCO0001 |Thread Release Action Bar| 27 | H-39 DBS-DB0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(F)| 17 | D-28
CPB-DCO0001 |Presser Cam 23 | G- CTT-BB0CO1 |Thread Trimming Sol, Bracket | 31 J=2 DBS-DB0002 |Upper Shalt Bushing(M)] 17 | D-33
CPB-FBOOO1 |Position Link Stoppet Rubber | 25 | G—=57 CTT=BJO0O1  |Tivead Trmming Driving Link Stopper 31 J-7 DCL-AAD001 [Upper Shaft Collar 17 | D-34
CPB-KB0OO1 |Presser Bar 23 | G-30 CTT-BJ0002 |Needle Plate 31 | J-38 DCL-AAD002 |Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) | 21 | F-15
CPB-KCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Bar| 23 | G-29 CTT-BJO003 |Thread Release Notch | 31 J-10 DCL-AAQDD3 |Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) | 21 F-20
CPB-KF0001 [Presser Shaft 23 | G-10 CTT-CA0001 |Moving Mes Link 31 J-48 DCL=AAD004  |Gmecinglure Ceer by Prssz Fet Ui 23 | G-42
CPC-CCO001 [Presser Cam Connecting Red | 23 G-3 CTT-CBOO001 |Thread Trimming Cannecting Link | 31 J=30 DCL-AAQ004 |Lower Shaft Collar 21 F-9
CPM-BMOO01 [Knuckle of Presser Foot Cylnder 23 | G-43 CTT-CBOO04 |Theead Trimming Driving Link Ass'y | 31 J-16 DCL-AAQ004 |Presser Driving Link Collar [ 23 | G-22
CPM-CAO0001 [Lift Link of Presser Foot| 23 | G-46 CTT-CCO0001 (Thread Trimming Connecting Bar 31 J=32 DCL-AA0004 |Thread Trimming Shalt Collar | 31 J-13
CPM-CADQ02 [Connzcting Rod for Presser Foot | 23 | G-44 CTT-CCOO0O0 (Thread Trimming Connecting Rod | 31 | J-25 DCL-AA0007 |Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar] 29 -5
CPT-BB0003 |Seam Guide 65 | X-35 CTT-CLO0O1 |Thread Trimming Lever Ring 31 J-51 DCL-BB0001 |Thread Release Shaft Collar 27 | H-37
CPT-BB0003 |Seam Guide 71 | Z-61 CTT-CLOQO02 (Thread Trimming Cam Roller | 31 | J-19 DCL-BB0002 |Wiper Base Collar 29 1-22
CPT-BBO006 |Sensor Bracket Plate | 67 Y=5 CTT-CMO001 |Rotating Link for 1 31 J=5 DGR-AA0001 |Lower Shaft Gear 21 F-3
CPT-BBO007 |Bracket Base Plate 67 Y-3 CTT-CMO0002 [Thread Release Lever| 31 | J-22 DGR-AAD002 |Oscillator Shaft Gear | 21 | F-18
CPT-BB0008 |Bracket Plate 67 Y-4 CTT-DGO001 [Thread Trimming Cam | 31 J-8 DGR=-AAD003 [X-Driving Gear 35 | K-28
CPT-BS0001 |Seam Guide 65 | X-38 CTT-FBO0O1 [Rubber Washer for 12 31 J=15 DGR-AA0004 [X-Drive Gear 37 L=5
CPT-BS0001 |Seam Guide 71 | Z-64 CTT-GLO001 |Needle Plate Cover(H) | 31 | J-40 DGR-AAD004 |Y-Drive Gear 37 | L-18
CST-AC0001 |Body 49 R-8 CTT-GLO008 |Needle Plate Cover(G) 31 J-41 DGR-AC0001 [Hand Pulley Gear A 17 | D-31
CST-BB0001 |Bed Hinge(R) 15 | C~11 CTT-KC0001 |Thread Trimming Shaft | 31 J=12 DGR-AC0001 [Hand Pulley Gear B 19 E-10
CST-BB0002 |Bed Hinge(F) 15 | C-12 CTT-NB00O1 [Fixed Mes 31 | J-43 DGR-AF0002 |Y-Removal Shatt 37 | L-7
CST-BB0003 |Gas Spring Fixed Frame 49 | R-37 CTT-NBO0O1 |Fixed Mes 51 §-22 DPK-CA0002 |Rubber 45 | P-51
CST—-BB0004 |Bracket for Frame Support| 49 | R-33 CUS-BJ0001 |Fix Plate for Crank Balancer 17 | D-37 DPK-CB0001 |Arm Rubber Cap(L) 9 | A-52
CST-BB000S |Bracket for Gas Spring | 49 | R-21 CUS-CF0001 [Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel 17 | D-29 DPK-CBO001 |Bed Right Part Rubber Cap{ 13 | B-25
CST-BB0006 (Bracket for Gas Spring Shaft | 49 | R-24 CUS-DA0001 |[Link Cam 17 D-2 DPK-CB0002 |Arm Rubber Cap(M) 9 A-53
CST-BB0007 |Stoppet fot Frame Support Bracket | 49 | R—34 CUS-DB0001 |Crank Balancer 17 | D-36 DPK-CB0002 |Rubber Cap for Face Plate| 9 A-8
CST-BB0008 |Oiler Holder 49 | R-43 CUS-KG0012 |Upper Shaft 17 | D-1 DPK~-CBO0004 [Am upper Part Rubber Cap g A-51
CST-BBO009 |Control Box Bracket | 49 | R-47 CWP-BB0001 |Wiper Base 29 | I-18 DPK-CBO0004 |Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 9 | A-47
CST-BNOOO1 |Joint Ring A for Gas Spring 49 | R-26 CWP-BH0001 |Wiper 29 =7 DPK-CBOO06 |Air Hose Guide Rubber | 9 | A-55
CST-BNO002 |Joint Ring B for Gas Spring | 49 | R-27 | [ CWP—CAO0001 |Wier Sclenoid Connecting Link | 29 | =17 DPK-CBO0007 |Arm Rubber Cap(S) 9 | A-54
CST-FDO003 |Support Rubber for Bed(F)| 49 H=40 CWP-CA0002 |Wiper Rod 29 1-12 DPL-AAQDO1 |Pulley 17 | D-53
CST-FDO004 [Support Rubber for Bed(R)| 49 | R-41 CWP-KCO0001 |Wiper Rotation Shaft | 29 -3 DPL-BDO001 |Pulley for X-Timing Belt| 35 | K-30
CST-FFO001 [Hinge Rubber 15 | ©-17 CWP-LAOOO1 |Wiper Cover 29 1-23 DPN-AAQ003 |Presser Cam ConnectingRod Pin | 23 G-6
CST-JA00O1 |Oil Supporter 49 R-5 CXF-BAD006 |X-Fixed Race 35 K-2 DPN-AAQ005 |Thread Release Pin 27 | H-43
CS8T-JB0O0O1 |Oiler 49 R-4 CXF-BAD00O7 [Y-Moving Race 35 | K-20 DPN-AAQQQB |Presser Bar Litter Connecting Shaft | 23 | G-51
CST-LB0001 |Body Side Cover 49 | R-13 CXF-BBO0O1 |Bracket A for X-Driving Shaft | 35 | K-26 DPN-AAQOO7 |Shaft for Gas Spring Foxed Frame | 49 | R-38
CST-LG0002 |Table(L) 49 [ R-1 CXF-BB0003 [Bracket B for X-Diiving Shaft | 35 | K-35 DPN-AAQQ08 {Upper Shaft for Gas Spring 49 | R-22
CST-LGO003 |Table(R) 49 | R-2 CXF-BB0004 |X-Idler Bracket 35 | Kk-41 DPN-ADO0O4 |Thread Release Shaft| 27 | H-35
CST-LHO002 |Table Stand Ass'y 49 R-3 CXF-BJ0O0OO1 |Belt Holding Plate 35 | K-47 DPN-ADQOO6 |Thiead Timming Cam Roller Shatt | 31 | J=20
CST-MFO001 [Thread Stand Ass'y 49 | R-39 CXF-BJ0O005 |X-Stopper 35 K-6 DPN-ADO007 [Hinge 15 | C-18
CST-MFO001 |Thread Stand Ass'y 51 S-34 CXF-BJ0009 |X-Sensor Plate 35 | K-156 DPN-AD1003 |Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft 17 | b=10
CTA-BAQOO1 |Thread Tension Adusting Bedy | 27 H-2 CXF-BK0006 |Race Table 35 | K=-11 DPN-BBO001 |Position Link Stopper| 23 | G-53
CTA-BDO001 |Spring Cover 27 H-9 CXF-KC0001 [X-Driving Shaft A 35 | K-25 DPN-BBO0005 [Setting Pin 69 | Z-15
CTA-BD0002 |Spring Cover 19 | E-39 CXF-KC0002 |X-Driving Shaft B 35 | K-34 DPN=BCO002 |Hinga Shalt for Upper Fesd Plate | 41 N-22
CTA-BJO001 [Spring Stopper 27 | H-12 CYF-BB0001 |Y-Motor Base a7 L-16 DPN-BC00Q02 [Hings Shaft for Upper Fezd Plate | 69 | Z-24
CTA—BJO0O1 |Thread Tension Spring Stopper 19 | E-37 CYF-BBO0D3 (3racket(R) for Y-Guide Shaft | 37 | L-23 DSC-AA0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 13 | B-19
CTA-BJ0002 |Presser Plate for 7 27 H-8 CYF-BB0004 |X-Guide Shaft Bracket | 37 L-14 DSC-AAQ002 |Screw (11/647n=40) | 27 | H-33
CTA-BJ0003 |[Thread Delecting Plate | 27 | H-46 CYF-BJ000S5 [ Cynsitrg PlzfyYRerod 31 | 39 | M-8 DSC-AAQQ02 |Screw (15/64°n=28) | 13 | B-21

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
DSC-AA0002 |Washer 13 | B-12 DSC-BFO017 |Screw 19 | E-32 DSC-CBO0007 |Screw 69 | Z-25
DSC-AA00Q02 |Washer 41 N-12 DSC-BFO018 |Screw (1/8"n=40) 19 | E-21 DSC-CBO007 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 9 A-27
DSC-AAQ002 [Washer 69 | Z-12 DSC-BF0020 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 31 J-44 DSC-CB0007 [Screw (11/64"n=40) | 21 F=5
DSC-AAQ003 [Screw 685 X=2 DSC-BF0021 |Tnread Trimming Lever Screw | 33 | J-54 DSC-CB0007 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 23 | G-25
DSC-AAQ003 |Screw 69 | Z-32 DSC-BF0022 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 13 | B-11 DSC-CBQ007 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 31 J-14
DSC-AAQ003 |Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) | 13 B-9 DSC-BF0022 |[Screw {11/864"n=40) | 35 | K-48 DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5xL5, p=0.8) | 33 | J-58
DSC-AAQ003 [Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) | 37 L-10 DSC-BF0023 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 15 Cc-2 DSC-FAQQ01 |Safety Plate Hinge Screw 9 A-32
DSC-AA0003 [Screw (15/64"n=28) | 41 N=2 DSC-BF0024 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 45 | P=17 DSC—-FA0002 |Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw 19 E-9
DSC-AA0003 [Screw (15/64"n=28) | 49 | R-25 DSC-BFQ0025 [Screw 45 | P-50 DSC-FA0003 [Position Link Hinge Screw | 23 | G-19
DSC-AAQ003 [Screw (15/64"n=28) | 69 z-2 DSC-BGO001 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 27 | H-47 DSC-FA0004 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 23 | G-17
DSC-AAQ0Q04 [Link Stopper Screw 31 J=35 DSC-BGO002 |Screw 17 | D-55 DSC-FAQQ05 |Presser Adusting Am Hinge Serew | 23 | G-15
DSC-AAQ005 [Screw 41 N-27 DSC-BJO001 |[Screw (9/32"n=28) 17 D-5 DSC-FAQ008 |Hinge Screw for 9 29 1-10
DSC-AC0034 |Screw (M4xP0.7 L=30)| 47 | Q-18 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw 15 | C-10 DSC-FAQ009 |Hinge Screw for 13 29 1-14
DSC-AC0034 |Screw (M4xP0.7,L=30)| 73 | Z-18 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw 39 [ M-19 DSC-FAQ012 [Stud for Presser Link | 23 | G-45
DSC-BA00O1 |Screw 29 1-24 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw (11/64"n=40 L=5) 39 [ M-10 DSC-FAQ014 [Hinge Screw for 39 27 | H-40
DSC-BAQOO1 |Screw (9/64"n=40) e] A-17 DSC-BJ0002 |[Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.4}| 39 M-4 DSC-FAQ015 |Thead Release Link Hinge Serew | 27 | H=-21
DSC-BAQO0Q1 {Screw(9/64"n=40) 29 -8 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 9 A-5 DSC-FAD016 |Hinge Screw A for 22| 27 | H-23
DSC-BAO0DO2 |Screw (9/647n=401=9.5) | 23 | G-35 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A-38 DSC-FAQ017 |Stud for Presser Foot Lift Link | 23 | G-50
DSC-BAQOO4 |Screw 37 L-2 DSC-BJO002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A-40 DSC-FAQQ18 |Hinge Screw for MovingMes | 31 | J-46
DSC-BAQQ05 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 17 | D-38 DSC-BJO002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 9 A-43 DSC-FAQ019 |Stud for X=Timing Belt | 35 [ K-45
DSC-BAQ005 [Screw (3/16"n=28) 27 | H-28 DSC-BJO002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 9 A-50 DSC-FAQ094 |Stud Screw 65 | X-18
DSC-BAQQOS |Screw (3/16"n=28) 31 J-3 DSC-BJ0O002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 21 F=51 DSC-FA0094 |Stud Screw 69 | Z-48
DSC-BAOD05 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 29 I-21 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 45 | P-30 DSC-FB0001 |Crank Rod Hinge Screw| 21 F-12
DSC-BA0019 |Scraw for Sensor 43 | 0-3 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw (11/64"n=40) | 49 | R-36 DSC-FB0002 |Hinge Screw B for 22| 27 | H-25
DSC-BAQ033 |Screw 45 | P-49 DSC-BJO002 [Screw (3/16"n=28) 35 | K-31 DSC-FB0003 [Hinge Screw for 32 31 | J-33
DSC-BB0003 [Screw (M4 xP0.5) 31 J=-42 DSC-BJO003 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 9 A-B DSC-FB0004 [Hinge Screw for 30 31 J=31
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 43 | 0-31 DSC-BJO003 |Screw (9/64 'n=40) 27 | H-42 DSC-FDO001 [Hinge Screw for 25 31 | J-28
DSC-BB0004 [Screw 65 | X-36 DSC-BJO004 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 21 F~11 DSC-FFO0O01 |Presser Drving Link Hings Screw 23 | G=21
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 71 7-62 DSC-BJ0O005 |Screw 25 | G-59 DSC-FGOC01 |Thread Timming Lever Shaft | 31 J-53
DSC-BB0004 |Screw (11/64°n=40) | 13 | B-24 DSC-BJO00B |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 23 | G-56 DSC-FHOOOT  |Hings Stud for Prasser Foot Cylinder 23 | G-38
DSC-BBO004 |Screw (11/64"n=401=8) | 13 | B-4 DSC-BJO00S |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 33 | J-55 DSC-GAQD01 |Thread Release Lever Pin | 31 | J-23
DSC-BBO004 |Screw (11/647n=40 L=8) | 13 B-7 DSC-BJO00S |Screw 11 | A-61 DSC-HAO0001 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 23 | G-26
DSC-BB0008 [Screw (M4xL7) 51 | §-15 DSC-BJO010 [Screw 61 w-2 DSC-HB0002 |Suoport Stud For Y-Motor Cover 15 | C-9
DSC-BCO001 |Screw (15/64"n=40) | 31 | J-39 DSC-BJO0O11 |Screw (11/647n=40) | 45 [ P-11 DSC-HBO003 |Wiper Base Joint 29 | 1-19
DSC-BCO002 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 19 | E-34 DSC-BJ0032 [Screw 29 1-35 DSC-HB0O004 |Lower Shaft for Gas Spring| 49 | B-23
DSC-BF0002 [Screw 19 E=-2 DSC-CA0002 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 27 | H-4 DSC-HBOO00E [Support Stud For X-Matar Cover 15 | C-8
DSC-BF0003 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 9 | A-48 DSC-CA0003 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 27 | H-36 DSC-HDOOO01 [Salety Plate Spring Hook 9 | A-36
DSC-BF0004 [Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7) 9 A-15 DSC-CAQ004 |Screw (11/64"n=40 L=5) 23 | G-23 DSC-HDO002 [Spring Hook Screw 27 | H=31
DSC-BF0005 |Earth Screw (11/647n=40)| 9 | A-57 DSC-CAQ010 |Hook Oil Adjust Screw | 18 | B-27 DSC-HD0002 |Spring Hooker 31 | J=37
DSC-BF0005 [Screw {11/64"n=40L=11) [ 156 | C-5 DSC-CB0001 |Screw for D-29 17 | D-30 DSD-AAQ001 |Wiper Solenoid Ass'y | 29 1-25
DSC-BFO006 |Screw (3/16"n=28 L=10) | 13 | B-14 DSC-CB0003 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 17 | D-23 DSD-ABO0O1 |Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y 31 J=1
DSC-BF0O006 |Screw (3/16"n=28 L=5.5) | 15 | C-26 DSC-CBO003 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 19 E=15 DSN-AAQ002 [Nut (3/16”n=28) 9 A-37
DSC-BFO006 |Screw (3/16”n=28 L=8)| 39 | M-5 DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 | D-35 DSN-AA0002 [Nut (3/16”n=28) 27 | H-24
DSC-BF0006 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 35 K-3 DSC-CB0004 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 21 F-54 DSN-AA0003 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 9 A-33
DSC-BFO006 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 45 p-7 DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 23 G-2 DSN-AAQCO3 |Nut (11/647n=40) 27 | H-32
DSC-BFO006 |Screw(3/16”n=28) 29 -2 DSC-CB0004 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 23 | G-12 DSN-AAQ003 [Nut (11/64"n=40) 29 | I-11
DSC-BFO007 |Screw 37 | L-17 DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4”n=40) kil J-98 DSN-AACQQQ4 |Nut 23 | G-47
DSC-BF0007 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 17 D-4 DSC-CB0004 |Screw (15/64"'n=28) 17 | D-32 DSN-AAQ004 |Nut (15/64"n=28) 9 A-13
DSC-BF0007 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 23 G-5 DSC-CB0005 |Screw 15 | C-19 DSN-AA0004 |Nut (15/64"n=40) 31 J-24
DSC-BF0008 [Screw 17 | D=54 DSC-CBO00S |Screw 35 | K-28 DSN-AAQQ04 |Nut (3/16"n=28) 31 J-4
DSC-BFO008 [Screw (15/64"n=28) | 17 | D-6 || DSC-CBOOOS |Screw 61 | w-12 | | DSN-AA0005 |Nut (1/4”n=40) 21 | F-13
DSC-BF0O008 |Screw (15/64”n=28) | 21 | F-34 DSC-CBO005 |Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7.5)| 37 | L-6 DSN-AAQ005 [Nut (11/4"n=40) 25 | G-58
DSC-BF0008 |Screw (15/64°n=28) | 23 | G-52 DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64'n=28 L=7.5)| 37 | L-13 DSN-AAQ006 |Nut 29 | I-33
DSC-BFO00S |Screw (11/64°n=40 L=7.5)| 39 | M-13 DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/647n=28) | 17 | D-12 DSN-AAQ007 |Nut 19 | E-43
DSC-BF0009 [Screw (11/64°n=40 L=7.5)| 39 | M-16 DSC-CB000S |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 17 | D-14 DSN-AA0007 |Nut (15/64"n=28) 27 | H-19
DSC-BF0009 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 21 | F-35 DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 19 | E-5 DSN-AA0007 |Nut(15/64"'n=28) 61 | W-11
DSC—BFO009 |Screw (11/64°n=40) | 45 | P-42 | | DSC-CBO0OS |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 21 | F-19 || DSN-AAQCOB |Nut (3/16"n=28) 31 | J-34
DSC-BFO010 |Screw (11/647n=40 L=11) | 23 | G-32 DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 31 | J-17 DSN-AAQQO8 [Nut (3/16"n=28) 45 | P-19
DSC-BF0013 [Screw 45 | p-46 || DSC-CBOO0E |Screw 21 | F-55 DSN-AAQ009 |NUT 43 | 0-32
DSC-BF0013 [Screw (3/32°n=56) | 21 | F-40 || DSC-CBOOO7 [Screw 41 | N-21 DSN-AA0009 |Nut 65 | x-37
DSC-BFO015 [Screw 17 | D-19 DSC-CBO007 |Screw 41 | N-23 DSN-AA0008 [Nut 71 | Z-63
DSC-BF0016 [Screw 17 | p-17 | | bsc-ceooo7 |screw 69 | 7-23 | | DSN-AA0009 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 31 | J-21

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
DSN-AA0C10 |Arm Thread Guide Nut 9 | A-20 DWS-AA0019 |Washer for Palelle Base 43 | O-15 PBR-BA000S |Needle Bearing 17 | D-15
DSN-CCO001 |Nut for Presser Adusting Screw 23 | G-27 DWS-AAQD19 [Washer lor Palette Base Bracket A | 43 | O-18 PBAR-BA0006 |Needle Bearing 17 | D=11
DSN-CDO0001 |Thread Adjusting Nut | 27 | H=13 DWS-AA0020 [Washer 15 | C-14 PBR-FAQOO01 |Bearing (LM12) 37 L-25
DSN-CDO0001 |Thread Tension Nut 19 | E-36 DWS-AAQ021 [Washer 47 | Q-10 PBR-FAQQQ2 [Ball Bearing 41 N-35
DSN-CDO002 |[Second Thread Adjusting Nut | 27 | H-18 DWS-AA0021 |Washer 73 | Z-10 PBR-FA00020 |Ball Bearing 69 Z-9
DSN-CFQ001 |Presser Adjusting Arm Nut | 23 | G-13 DWS-AAQ040 [Washer (t=0.6) 31 J=47 PBR-GB0001 |Rod End(R) 31 J=26
DSP-AAD0Q1 |Hand Pulley Spring 19 | E-3 DWS-AAQC41 |Washer (t=0.7) 31 | J-47 PBT-BCO001 [X-Timing Belt 35 | K-46
DSP-AAQ002 |Presser Adjusting Spring 23 | G-28 DWS-AAQ085 |Washer 65 | X-24 PMT-BJ0003 [X-Driving Motor 38 L=1
DSP-AA0003 [Position Link Stopper Spring 23 | G-54 DWS-AAC085 |Washer 69 | Z-54 PMT-BJ0O004 |Y-Driving Motor 37 | L-15
DSP-AAQ006 |Inner Hook Spring 21 | F=45 DWS-AA0130 [Washer 23 | G-14 PN-000074 |Palette Pin 43 | 0-28
DSP-AAQ007 |[Spring for 12 31 | J-18 DWS~-CAQ001 |Spring Washer 41 | N-11 PPK-BA0003 |O-Ring 23 | G-49
DSP-AAQ009 |[Slider Spring 41 N=6 DWS-CA0001 |Spring Washer 69 | Z-11 PPN-AAQ001 |Taper Pin 21 F=4
DSP-AAD009 |Slider Spring 69 7-6 EA-000177 |Fan 53 [T-22-3| | PPN-AF0001 |Spring Pin (@4, I=10) 19 E-7
DSP-ABO001 [Thread Winder Spring| 19 | E=30 EA-000471 |LCD 57 |U-12-4| | PPN-AF0003 |Spring Pin (@2x19.8)| 21 F-52
DSP-ABO0O02 |Threzd Release Retun Spring | 27 | H-30 EP-000071 [Fan 55 | T-96 PPP-AA0001 |Hose Union 41 [ N-13
DSP-ABOOQ3 |Thread Stick Return Spring| 31 J-36 EP-000291 |Fan Ass'y 53 | T-26 PPP-AAQ001 |Hose Union 69 | Z-14
DSP-ACO0001 |[Safety Plate Spring 2] A-35 EP-000497 |USB Flash Drive 51 | S-36 PPP-AAQ001 |Pressure Gauge 47 Q-3
DSP-AC0002 |Wiper Spring 29 | I-16 GP-002097 |Palette Pin Holder 43 | 0-23 PPP-AA0001 |Pressure Gauge 73 Z-3
DSP-ADOOO1 |Hook Cover Plate Spring A| 21 | F-49 GP-002098 [Screw for Palette Pin Holder | 43 | 0-24 PPP-AAQ002 |Fitting 65 |X-10-2
DSP-ADQ002 [Hook Cover Plate Spring B| 21 F-50 GP-002099  [Sctew for Cylindr Base Bracket 43 0-9 PPP-AAQ002 [Fitting 69 |Z-40-2
DSP-BAOOO1 |Thread Tension Adusting SoringHl | 27 | H-10 GP-002100 |Bracket for Cylinder Base(R) | 43 | O-10 PPP-AA0002 |Fitting 65 [X=31-5
DSP-BAQQO2 |Secent Thread Tension Adusting Sprmg | 27 | H=17 GP-002101 |Brackat for Cylinder Base() | 43 | O-11 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 47 | Q-15
DSP-BAQQ03 |Thread Tension Spring | 19 | E-38 GP-002102 |Brackel for Cylinder Shaft | 43 | O-12 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 63 | W-2
DSP-BAOO10 |Thead Tension Adusting SpringlGl| 27 | H-11 GP-002103 |[Sensor Bracket(R) 43 | 0-7 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 73 | 2-15
DSP-BB0001 |Thread Take-Up Spring(H)| 27 H-5 GP-002104 |Sensor Bracket(L) 43 0-8 PPP-AA0Q03 |Elbow Union 47 | Q-14
DSP-BB0O009 |[Thiead Take-Up Spring(G)| 27 H-6 GP-002105 |Palette Base 43 | O-13 PPP-AAQ003 |Elbow Union 73 | Z-14
DTC-AJOCO1 |Bellows 15 | C-20 GP-002106 |Paletle Base Bracket A [ 43 | O-16 PPP-AAQQ03 |Filling 65 |X-31-3
DWS-AADDO1 [Link Cam Washer 17 D-3 GP-002107 |Palette Base BracketB | 43 | O-19 PPP-AACQ04 [Tee 47 | Q-1
DWS-AAQ0Q2 |Washer 15 | C-27 GP-002109 s Cyfinder for Palette Pin Holdar 43 | 0-25 PPP-AA0004 |Tee 73 Z2-11
DWS-AAQ002 [Washer 19 | E-22 GP-002110  |Ar Fitting for Palette Pin Holder 43 | 0-26 PPP-AAD005 |Quick Joint Plug 47 Q-4
DWS-AAQ0003 |Shuttle Bearing Washer | 21 F-37 GP-002551 |Palette Pin Assist Bracket | 43 | 0-29 PPP-AAQ005 |Quick Joint Plug 73 Z-4
DWS-AAQ004 |Washer 9 A-34 GP-009242 |Model Mark (HS-20) 9 A-56 PPP-AA0013 |Quick Coupling 47 | Q-16
DWS-AAD004 [Washer 19 | E-27 GP-009251 |Model Mark (GS-20) | 9 | A-56 PPP-AA0013 |Quick Coupling 73 | Z-16
DWS-AAQCOS5 |Washer 9 |A-38-1 GP-011049 [Sticker Caution 55 | T-54 PPP-AB0001 |Speed Controller 23 | G-40
DWS-AAQ0005 [Washer 39 | M-11 GP-013515 |Lower Feed Plate 61 | W-13 PPP-AB0002 |Speed Controller 47 | Q-24
DWS-AAQQ05 |Washer 39 | M-14 GP-014837 |[Sensor 39 | M-7 PPP-AB0002 |Speed Controller 73 | Z-24
DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 39 | M-17 GP-017387 [Fan Bracket 53 |T-22-4 PPP-ADO0OO1 |Air Hose 65 |X-10-3
DWS-AACQQS5 [Washer 3g | M-20 GP-018205 |CE Mark 11 | A-60 PPP-ADO0OO1 |Air Hose 69 |Z-40-3
DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 45 | P-21 GP-018205 |CE Mark 15 | c=28 PPP-AD0O0O1 [Urethane Hose (@4) 47 Q-1
DWS-AAQQ05 |Washer 49 | R-35 GP-019553 |Emergency Switch 9 A-41 PPP-ADO0O1 |Urethane Hose ((34) 73 Z-1
DWS=-AAQ006 |Washer 27 | H-48B GP-034235 |0il Adjustment Blcck | 45 | P-48 PPP-ADO002 [Air Hose 65 [X-31-7
DWS-AAQ006 |Washer 29 | 1-20 GP-038187 |Cover CPU P.C.B 53 | T-50 PPP-AD0002 |Urethane Hose (@6) | 47 | Q-2
DWS-AAQQ06 |Washer 31 | J-29 GP-038536 |Wick 45 | P-47 PPP-ADO002 |Urethane Hose (@6) | 73 | Z-2
DWS-AAQD06 |Washer 37 =3 GP-046265 |486 CPU Card Sticker 55 | T-86 PPP-ADO01 |Hose (©4) 23 | G-39
DWS-AA0006 |Washer 39 | M-6 GP-048070 |Operation Unit Stand | 57 | U-9 PPP-AF0001 |Plug B 47 | Q-21
DWS-AAQ007 [Washer 21 F-17 GP-049857 |USB Board Bracket 55 | T-87 PPP-AF0001 [Plug B 65 |X-31-6
DWS-AAQQCS |Thrust Washer 21 F-8 GP-049858 [USB Connector Cover 55 | T-89 PPP-AF0001 |Plug B 73 | Z=21
DWS-AAQ012 |Washer 27 | H-26 GP-050297 |Front Cover Control Box| 53 | T-6 PPP-AF0002 |Plug A 47 | 0-13
DWS-AAD013 |Washer 27 | H-38 GP-050302 |Connecting Plate IO & CPU 53 | T-45 PPP-AF0002 |Plug A 73 | Z-13
DWS-AAD013 [Washer 35 | K-32 GP-052136 |Voltage Sticker 55 | T-66 PPP-AGO001 |Finger Valve 47 Q-5
DWS-AAQC13 |Washer 35 | K-40 GP-052396 |Front Cover for Q/P | 57 [u-12-6| | PPP-AGO001 |Finger Valve 73 | Z-5
DWS-AACO14 |Washer for Y=Driving Shaft| 37 | L-19 GP-052397 |Rear Cover for O/P 57 |u-12-7| | PPP-BA0D01 |Solencid Valve 47 | Q=17
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 35 | K-43 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Switch 59 | v-7 PPP-BAQDO1 |Solencid Valve 63 | W-3
DWS-AAD0015 |Washer 37 -4 GP-057460 |Barcode Reader Sensor| 67 | Y-1 PPP-BAD001 |Solencid Valve 73 | Z-17
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 41 | N-4 GP-057463 |Cover Control Box 53 | T-8 PPP-BA0O0O7 |Solenoid Valve 65 |X-31-2
DWS-AACO15 |Washer 43 | 0-27 MTH-PAQOO1 |Thiead Take-Up Lever Assy | 17 | D-7 PPP-BBE00O1 |Manifold 65 |X-31-1
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 61 | W-3 PBR-AAQ006 |Bearing (FE08Z) 35 | K-33 PPP-BB0001 |Manifold Block 47 | Q-19
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 69 Z=4 PBR-AAQQ07 |Bearing (FR6Z) 37 L-20 PPP-BB0011 |Manifold Block 73 | Z-19
DWS-AAQ0D17 |Washer (t=0.4) 31 | J-47 PBR-AAQ008 |Bearing (6967) 35 | K-a4 PPP-BCO001 |Silencer 47 | Q=20
DWS—-AAQ018 |Washer (1=0.5) 31 J-47 PBR-BAQOO1 |Needle Bearing (KT151917) 17 | D-49 PPP-BCO001 |Silencer 65 |X-31-4
DWS~-AADD19 [Spring for Paletie Base Bracket B | 43 | O-22 PBR-BA0002 |[Needle Roll Bearing 21 | F-53 PPP-BCO0001 |Silencer 73 | Z-20
DWS-AAD018 [Washer 13 | B-15 PBR-BA0OOO3 |Needle Bearing (KT81110)| 21 F-7 PPP-BD0O001 |Filter Regulator 47 Q-6

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
PPP-BD0O00O1 [Filter Regulator 73 Z-6 PSC-BHO009 [Screw 65 | X-20 PWS-AAQ006 |Washer 37 | L-11
PPP-BF0O001 |Pressure Decteasing Valve | 47 Q-23 PSC-BHOQ09 |Screw 69 Z-50 PWS-AAQQ06 |Washer 41 N-28
PPP-BFO001 |Pressure Decreasing Valve | 63 | W-1 PSC-CB0002 |Screw (M4 xP0.7) 19 | E-24 PWS-AAQ006 |Washer 41 | N-34
PPP-BFO001 |Pressure Decreasing Valve | 73 | Z-23 PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 29 -6 PWS-AAQ006 |Washer 49 | R-50
PEP-BGOCO1 |Air Pressure Switch 47 Q-7 PSC-CBO004 [Screw 45 | P-52 PWS—-AAQO06 |Washer 69 | Z-19
PPP-BGO001 |Air Pressure Switch 73 Z=7 PSC-DAOCO1 |Table Connecting Screw 49 | R-15 PWS-AAQQ06 |Washer (h6) 61 W-8
PPP-CAQ002 |Presser Foot Cylinder| 23 | G-37 PSC-DAQ001 [Tapping Screw 67 ¥—8 PWS-AA0007 |Washer 49 | R-31
PPP-CAD062 |Cylinder 65 [X-10-1 PSC-DC0O002 |Screw 65 | X-32 PWS-AAQ008 |Washer 49 R-11
PPP-CAD0B2 |Cylinder 69 |Z-40-1| | PSC-DD0001 |Tapping Screw 47 | Q-26 PWS-AA0008 |Washer 49 | R-18
PPP-CCO001 |[Air Slide Table(L) 41 N-9 PSC-DD0C001 |Tapping Screw 73 | Z-26 PWS-AA0046 |Washer 65 | X-30
PPP-CC0001 |Air Slide Table(L) 69 | Z-13 PSC-DD0002 |Screw 51 S-29 PWS-CA00Q1 |Spring Washer 29 1-27
PPP-DACDO1 |Gas Spring 48 | R-20 PSN-AAQ001 |Nut 35 | K-39 PWS-CA0002 |Spring Washer 67 Y-8
PSC-AAD002 |Screw (M4x1.0 L=14) 49 | R-29 PSN-AAQ002 |Nut (M4XP0.8) 31 J-27 PWS-CAD002 |Washer 33 J-57
PSC-AA0003 |Bed Connecting Bolt | 49 | R-17 PSN-AAQ003 |Nut (M10X1.5) 15 | C-16 | | PWS-CAD003 |Spring Washer 15 | C-15
PSC-AA0003 [Body Connecting Bolt 49 R-9 PSN-AAQ006 |Nut (ME%1.0 H=5) 49 | R-30 PWS—-CAQ005 |Spring Washer 41 N-3
PSC-AC0002 |Screw (M4XxP0.7) 19 | E-29 PSN-AA0006 |Nut (MEX1.0 H=5) 31 |J-27-1[ | PWS-CAD005 |Spring Washer 69 | Z-3
PSC-AC0003 |Screw (M4xP0.7) B F-29 PSN-AAQD07 |Nut{M5XP0.8 H=3.5)| 47 Q-9 PWS—-CAQ006 |Spring Washer 41 N-33
PSC-AC0008 [Screw 41 | N-15 PSN-AAQ007 |Nut(M5X%P0.8 H=3.5)| 73 | Z-9 PWS-CA0Q06 [Spring Washer 69 | Z-18
PSC-ACO008 [Screw 49 | R-44 PSN-AAQ019 |Nut 65 | X-14 PWS—-CAD006 |Spring Washer (¢6) | 61 | W=7
PSC-AC0009 |[Screw (M5x0.8 L=17) 35 | K-36 PSN-AAQ019 |Nut 69 | Z-44 PWS—-CAQQ08 (Spring Washer 65 X-5
PSC-AC0009 |Screw (M5xX0.8 L=8) | 35 | K-42 PSN-AA0032 |Nut 67 | Y-12 PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer 65 | X-29
PSC-AC0009 |Screw (M6) 27 | H-14 PSN-DA0CO1 |Nut 65 | X-17 PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 69 | Z-35
PSC-ACO0010 [Screw (M5X0.8 L=20) 35 | K-27 PSN-DAQOCO1T [Nut 69 | Z-47 PWS-CAQQ09 [Spring Washer 65 X-9
PSC-ACQO11 |Timing Belt Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-38 PSN-DAQ002 [Nut 65 [ X-13 PWS—CAQ009 [Spring Washer 69 | Z-39
P3SC-AC0012 [Screw (M&xP1) 39 M-2 PSN-DAOQDO2 [Nut 69 | Z-43 PWS—-CAQOQ37 [Spring Washer 67 | Y-14
PSC-ACO0013 |Screw 37 | L-24 PSR-AC0001 |E-Ring ¢9 21 | F-18 SC-000392  |Screw(M4x130) 53 |T-22-5
P3C-ACO0013 |Screw a1 | N-10 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 19 | E-26 SC-000683  |Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) | 53 | T-17
PSC-AC0013 |Screw 69 | Z-10 PSR-ACC002 |E-Ring 23 | G-7 SC-000683 |Screw Ass'y (MdxL10) | 63 | T-33
PSC-AC0014 |Screw (M4 XP0.7) 31 J-6 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 29 -4 SC—000683  [wwenksyfy Wron Vik) 59 V-8
PSC-AC0015 |Screw (M4XxP0.7) 31 | J-11 PSR-AC0003 |E-Ring 65 | X-12 SC—000683  |Serew Clamping Cabke Ass'yMixL10) 59 | V-5
PSC-ACO016 |Screw (M10X270) 15 | c-13 PSR-AC0003 |E-Ring 69 | Z-42 SC-000683  |Screw IPM (M4x0.7 L=10)| 53 | T-35
PSC-AC0017 |Screw 41 N-20 PSR-AC0004 |E-Ring 21 F-44 SC-000683 [Screw(M4xL10) 53 | T-25
PSC-AC0017 |Screw 49 | R-14 PSR-ACQ005 |E-Ring 35 | K-37 SC-000684 [Screw(M3xL10) 53 |T-22-6
PSC-AC0017 [Screw 69 | 7-22 PSR-ACO0005 |E-Ring 49 | R-28 SC-000684 |Screw(M3xL10) 55 | T-85
PSC-AC0017 |Screw (M6xL20) 49 | R-48 PSR-AH0001 |Snap Ring 17 | D-51 SC~001099  |Screw Ass'y I/0 Board(M3xL7) 53 | T-40
PSC-AC0017 |Screw(M5xP0.8 2=10) | 47 | Q-8 PSR-AHO002 |Retaining Ring 17 | D-52 SC-001099 |Screw(M3xL7) 55 | T-83
PSC-AC0017 |Screw(M5%P0.8 £=10) | 73 | Z-8 PTC-AB00O1 |Handle 51 | 8-13 [ [SC-0164-2700|Screw (11/647n=40) | 41 N-8
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 49 R-6 PTC-AGO001 |Cable Tie 67 | Y-16 SC-0164-2700|Screw (11/64"n=40) | 69 Z-8
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 61 | W=10 PTC-AGO0002 |Cable Tie 47 | =12 SN-000031 |Cap Nut 43 | O
PSC-AC0019 |Screw 49 | R-42 PTC-AGO002 [Cable Tie 73 | Z-12 SN-000323 |USB Connector Cover Nut | 55 | T-90
PSC-AC0020 |Screw (M6XL20) 41 | N-18 PTC-AH0001 |Cable Holder(5N) 9 | A-49 - CD Manual 51 | 5-37
PSC-AC0020 |Screw (M6xL20) 69 | Z-17 PTC-AH0003 |Cable Holder(6N) 39 | M-18 = Sponge 61 | W-15
PSC-AC0040 [Screw 65 X-4 PTC~-AHO005 |Cable Holder 67 | ¥-15
PSC-AC0040 [Screw 69 | z-34 PTL-AB0001 [L-Shape Wrench 51 5-8
PSC-AC0049 [Screw 65 | X-8 PTL-AB0002 |L-Shape Wrench 51 s-8
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 69 | Z2-38 PTL-AB0003 [L—-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0054 [Screw 65 | X-28 PTL-AB0004 [L-Shape Wrench 51 S5-8
PSC-AC0054 [Screw 71 7-58 PTL-ABO00S |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0058 |Screw (M6, L=12) 61 | W-6 PTL-BACOO1 |Driver(L) 51 S-3
PSC-AC0071 |Bolt 67 | v-7 PTL-BA0Q02 |Driver(M) 51 S-2
PSC-AC0075 |Bolt 87 | ¥Y-13 PTL—BAQ002 |Driver(S) 51 S—1
PSC-AC0115 |Screw 65 | X-23 PTL-CB0001 |Spanner 51 S-4
PSC-AC0115 |Screw 69 | Z-53 PWS—AA0001 |Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) 17 | D-50
PSC-AC0130 |Bolt 87 | Y-10 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 23 | G-36
PSC-ACO141 |Bolt 67 Y-11 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 33 | J-56
PSC-BAQOO1 |Screw 29 1-26 PWS-AAC002 |Washer 33 | J-60
PSC-BB0001 |Screw 43 | 0-30 | | PWS-AADOO2 |Washer 67 | y-9
PSC-BB0O001 |Screw 65 | X-39 PWS—-AAQQ04 |Washer 13 | B-20
PSC-BBO001 |Screw 71 | Z-65 PWS-AAC004 |Washer 13 | B-22
PSC-BB0022 |Screw 65 X-26 PWS-AADCQ04 |Washer 27 | H-34
PSC-BB0022 |Screw 71 | Z-56 PWS-AAQQ05 |Washer 29 | 1-28
PSC-BHO001 |Screw (M3x0.5 L=4) | 15 | C-25 [ | PWS-AADOOE [Washer 23 | G-48

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






